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State Championship Game Results

Year Class Champion Coach Rec Runner-Up Coach Rec Score
Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
1975-76 Warsaw Janice Soyez 22-0 Bloomfield Nancy Woodward 20-1 57-52 Box
1976-77 East Chicago Roosevelt Roberta DeKemper 24-0 Mount Vernon (Fortville) Carolyn Oldfather 16-1 66-35 Box
1977-78 Warsaw Janice Soyez 22-0 Jac-Cen-Del Mary Jo McClelland 22-1 75-60 Box
1978-79 East Chicago Roosevelt Roberta DeKemper 23-0 Anderson Madison Heights Billie Bienert 24-1 48-23 Box
Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
1979-80 Southport Marilyn Ramsey 25-2 Columbus East Jackie Burton 22-3  67-63 0T Box
1980-81 Evansville Reitz Louise Owen 26-1 Rushville Cinda Brown 25-2 74-47 Box
1981-82 Heritage Cheri Gilbert 24-2 Valparaiso Dale Ciciora 21-6 52-45 Box
1982-83 Bedford North Lawrence Austin “Pete” Pritchett  26-1 Crown Point Tom May 22-5 55-50 Box
1983-84 Crown Point Tom May 26-0 Warren Central Sue Parrish 27-2  55-54 OT Box
1984-85 Crown Point Tom May 25-4 Wawasee Dale Brannock 23-2 48-31 Box
1985-86 Fort Wayne Northrop Dave Riley 29-0 Scottsburg Donna Cheatham 24-3 58-53 Box
1986-87 Noblesville Ray Lyttle 27-0 Anderson Highland Bill Wilson 22-6 47-38 Box
1987-88 Fort Wayne Snider Lamar Kilmer 27-1 Noblesville Ray Lyttle 25-3 60-58 Box
1988-89 Scottsburg Donna Cheatham 26-1 Benton Central Jan Conner 24-3  74-72 OT Box
1989-90 Huntington North Fred Fields 26-4 Bedford North Lawrence Austin “Pete” Pritchett  25-1 50-47 Box
1990-91 Bedford North Lawrence Austin “Pete” Pritchett  29-0 Warsaw Will Wienhorst 22-4 52-44 Box
1991-92 Kokomo Mike McCroskey 26-1 Bedford North Lawrence Austin “Pete” Pritchett  26-1 50-47 Box
1992-93 Kokomo Mike McCroskey 27-1 McCutcheon Don Burton 22-5 70-60 Box
1993-94 Lake Central Tom Megyesi 25-1 Kokomo Mike McCroskey 23-3 44-42 Box
1994-95 Huntington North Fred Fields 28-1 Carmel Judi Warren 19-8 43-39 Box
1995-96 Center Grove Joe Lentz 25-2 Valparaiso Greg Kirby 23-4 55-44 Box
1996-97 Martinsville Jan Conner 26-1 Crown Point Tom May 22-5 66-59 Box
1997-98 4A Martinsville Jan Conner 29-0 Lake Central Tom Megyesi 26-1 71-65 Box
3A West Lafayette Steve Dietrich 23-5 Franklin Walt Raines 21-6 62-45 Box
2A Southridge Stan Roesner 22-6 Bluffton Ron DeWitt 21-6 62-57 Box
A Bloomfield Paula Fettig 26-2 Morgan Township Jeff Edwards 24-4 90-58 Box
1998-99 4A New Albany Angie Hinton 26-0 Fort Wayne Snider Lamar Kilmer 26-2 46-41 Box
3A NorthWood Steve Neff 24-3 Indianapolis Cathedral Linda Bamrick 27-1 72-71 Box
2A Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Gary Andrews 27-1 Austin Dan Deaton 19-8 59-48 Box
A Clinton Prairie Connie Garrett 25-2 New Washington Terry White 22-5 50-42 Box
Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
1999-00 4A Ben Davis Stan Benge 28-0 Valparaiso Greg Kirby 25-2 56-53 Box
3A Indianapolis Cathedral Linda Bamrick 27-1 Columbia City Wayne Kreiger 20-6 58-44 Box
2A Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Gary Andrews 26-1 Forest Park Marty Niehaus 22-5 62-60 Box
A Triton Mark Heeter 20-7 Rising Sun Mark Fette 25-3  57-54 OT Box
Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

2000-01 4A Ben Davis Stan Benge 27-2 Fort Wayne Snider Lamar Kilmer 25-3 69-45 Box
3A Indianapolis Cathedral Linda Bamrick 29-1 Plymouth Dave Cox 22-6 54-39 Box
2A Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Gary Andrews 28-0 Shenandoah Todd Salkoski 25-1 55-39 Box
A Triton Mark Heeter 23-3 White River Valley Joe Pigg 22-6 55-38 Box
2001-02 4A Terre Haute South Alan Maroska 25-2 South Bend Riley Mike Megyesi 24-4 63-42 Box
3A Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Teri Rosinski 21-5 Gibson Southern Jason Blackard 24-5 51-37 Box
2A Southwestern (Hanover) Donna Cheatham 25-2 Shenandoah Todd Salkoski 22-4 70-64 Box
A North Vermillion Ken Gentrup 25-1 Hebron Jerry Bechtold 25-3 45-42 Box
2002-03 4A Kokomo Charlie Hall 26-0 Perry Meridian Mike Armstrong 24-5 44-42 Box
3A Beech Grove Dawn McNew 28-1 South Bend St. Joseph'’s Mike Megyese 24-3 63-45 Box
2A Shenandoah Todd Salkoski 24-5 Southwestern (Hanover) Donna Cheatham 21-8 52-51 Box
A Tri-Central Kathie Layden 23-4 North Vermillion Ken Gentrup 26-1 57-55 Box
2003-04 4A North Central (Indpls.) Alan Vickrey 23-3 Warsaw Will Wienhorst 26-3 53-38 Box
3A Brebeuf Jesuit Kendall Kreinhagen 26-3 Fort Wayne Luers Teri Rosinski 22-4 54-38 Box
2A Rochester Tony Stesiak 25-2 Heritage Christian Dr. Mark Richards 21-6 50-41 Box
A Tri-Central Kathie Layden 21-6 Washington Catholic Jim Mackey 22-4 46-36 Box
2004-05 4A North Central (Indpls.) Alan Vickrey 20-7 Gary West Side Rodney Fisher 23-5 57-54 Box
3A South Bend St. Joseph'’s Mike Megyese 25-1 Corydon Central Michael Uhl 24-3 70-57 Box
2A Shenandoah Todd Salkoski 22-5 North Judson-San Pierre John Hampton 22-4 54-49 Box
A Tri-Central Kathie Layden 19-7 Northeast Dubois Alan Matheis 20-6 47-46 Box
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https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/197576.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/197677.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/197778.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/197879.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/197980.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198081.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198182.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198283.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198384.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198485.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198586.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198687.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198788.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198889.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/198990.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199091.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199192.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199293.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199394.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199495.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199596.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199697.GBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199798.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199798.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199798.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199798.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199899.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199899.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199899.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199899.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199900.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199900.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199900.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/199900.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200001.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200001.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200001.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200001.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200102.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200102.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200102.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200102.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200203.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200203.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200203.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200203.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200304.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200304.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200304.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200304.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200405.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200405.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200405.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200405.1AGBBBox.pdf

2005-06 4A Castle Wayne Allen 25-3 South Bend Washington Marilyn Coddens 25-2 83-72 Box
3A Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Teri Rosinski 24-4 Evansville Memorial Bruce Dockery 23-5 65-54 Box
2A Heritage Christian Rick Risinger 25-3 Westview Randy Yoder 24-4 46-34 Box
A Lafayette Central Catholic ~ Geoff Salmon 18-10 South Central (Elizabeth) Randall Schoen 23-6 75-68 Box

2006-07 4A South Bend Washington Marilyn Coddens 28-1 Columbus East Danny Brown 24-3 84-64 Box
3A Brebeuf Jesuit Kendall Kreinhagen 23-6 Wawasee Kem Zolman 22-4 51-43 Box
2A Heritage Christian Rick Risinger 26-3 Jimtown Gene Johnson 24-3 62-44 Box
A Oregon-Davis Terry Minix 25-3 Oakland City Wood Johnnie Bartley 19-9 54-46 Box

2007-08 4A Carmel Scott Bowen 23-4 South Bend Washington Marilyn Coddens 23-3 84-72 Box
3A Plymouth Dave Cox 22-4 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard Kevin Sweeney 23-5 47-46 Box
2A Heritage Christian Rick Risinger 27-1 Oak Hill Todd Law 26-1 53-31 Box
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Scott Kreiger 21-5 University Bill Thornburgh 20-7 36-32 Box

Lucas Oil Stadium, Indianapolis

2008-09 4A Ben Davis Stan Benge 30-0 South Bend Washington Maurice Scott 26-1 71-69 Box
3A Fort Wayne Elmhurst Mark Redding 25-2 Owen Valley Tom Anderson 24-3 62-59 Box
2A Heritage Christian Rick Risinger 26-1 Oak Hill Todd Law 27-2  60-58 OT Box
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Scott Kreiger 23-4 Vincennes Rivet Tim Young 23-2  72-66 OT Box

Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne

2009-10 4A Ben Davis Stan Benge 28-0 Merrillville Amy Govert 25-2 99-52 Box
3A Fort Wayne Concordia Dave Miller 24-3 Rushville Melissa Marlow 25-3 59-48 Box
2A Austin Jared Petersen 26-2 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Denny Renier 18-8 70-65 OT Box
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Scott Kreiger 25-2 Vincennes Rivet Tim Young 26-1 69-65 Box

2010-11 4A Jeffersonville Chad Gilbert 28-2 Penn Kristi Kaniewski 23-2 43-29 Box
3A Evansville Memorial Bruce Dockery 28-1 Benton Central David Baxter 23-2  58-50 OT Box
2A Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Denny Renier 24-2 Brownstown Central Karla Rieckers 23-6 59-46 Box
A Vincennes Rivet Tim Young 28-0 Turkey Run Jeff Thompson 24-3 49-40 Box

Hulman Center, Terre Haute

2011-12 4A North Central (Indianapolis) DeeAnn Ramey 23-5 Columbus North Pat McKee 23-4 50-48 OT Box
3A Fort Wayne Concordia Dave Miller 21-5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) Julie Shelton 23-6 42-39 Box
2A Evansville Mater Dei Steve Goans 27-1 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Denny Renier 21-6 56-52 Box
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Scott Kreiger 25-2 Northeast Dubois Alan Matheis 22-5 64-54 Box

2012-13 4A Bedford North Lawrence Kurt Godlevske 28-0 Fort Wayne South Side Juanita Goodwell 24-4 54-51 Box
3A Mt. Vernon (Fortville) Julie Shelton 23-4 Hamilton Heights Tod Windlan 23-3 61-47 Box
2A Evansville Mater Dei Steve Goans 28-2 Eastern (Greentown) Jeremy Dexter 22-4 62-42 Box
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Wayne Krieger 25-3 Vincennes Rivet Tim Young 22-5 42-35 Box

2013-14 4A Bedford North Lawrence Damon Bailey 27-1 Penn Kristi Kaniewski Ulrich ~ 25-2 51-41 Box
3A Western Chris Keisling 23-3 Evansville Mater Dei Steve Goans 26-2 38-35 Box
2A Heritage Christian Rick Risinger 27-1 Fort Wayne Canterbury Wayne Kreiger 20-5 64-61 Box
A Oregon-Davis Terry Minix 23-2 Vincennes Rivet Tim Young 22-5 69-64 Box

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

2014-15 4A Columbus North Pat McKee 28-1 Homestead Rod Parker 26-3 62-56 Box
3A Princeton Charles Mair 30-1 Tippecanoe Valley Chris Kindig 25-3 72-44 Box
2A Heritage Christian Rick Risinger 28-2 Fort Wayne Canterbury Wayne Kreiger 23-3 73-53 Box
A Lafayette Central Catholic Craig DeVault 24-6 Barr-Reeve Mark Holt 28-1 52-44 Box

2015-16 4A Penn Kristi Ulrich 28-2 Columbus North Pat McKee 27-2 68-48 Box
3A Heritage Christian Rick Risinger 26-4 North Harrison Missy Voyles 28-3 51-45 Box
2A Lafayette Central Catholic Craig DeVault 25-5 Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)Joe Smith 23-6 56-43 Box
A Jac-Cen-Del Scott Smith 27-1 Argos Gary Teel 24-4 57-39 Box

2016-17 4A Homestead Rod Parker 28-2 Pike Robert Anglea 24-4 61-54 Box
3A South Bend St. Joseph Sydney Smallbone 26-2 North Harrison Missy Voyles 27-3 57-49 Box
2A Eastern (Pekin) Mike McBride 23-7 Oak Hill Todd Law 27-2 42-31 Box
A Wood Memorial Johnnie Bartley 28-1 Union City Sarah Black 24-5 68-43 Box

2017-18 4A Warren Central Stacy Mitchell 20-7 Zionsville Andy Maguire 22-6 50-46 Box
3A Northwestern Kathie Layden 29-1 Greensburg Jason Simpson 23-4 63-42 Box
2A Central Noble Josh Treesh 23-5 Winchester Community Holly Gutierrez 26-3 46-42 Box
A Marquette Catholic Katie Collignon 27-2 Vincennes Rivet Rick Marshall 26-3 38-31 Box

2018-19 4A Hamilton Southeastern Chris Huppenthal 27-1 Lawrence North Chris Giffin 22-7 55-44 Box
3A Northwestern Kathie Layden 27-3 Benton Central David Baxter 26-5 61-39 Box
2A Oak Hill Todd Law 25-3 Winchester Community Holly Gutierrez 26-4 54-42 Box
A Marquette Catholic Katie Collignon 27-2 Vincennes Rivet Rick Marshall 29-1 57-36 Box
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https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200506.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200506.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200506.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200506.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200607.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200607.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200607.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200607.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200708.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200708.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200708.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200708.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200809.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200809.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200809.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200809.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200910.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200910.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200910.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/200910.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201011.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201011.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201011.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201011.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201112.4AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201112.3AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201112.2AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201112.1AGBBBox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201213G4ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201314G3ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201314G2ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201314G1ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201314GBB4ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201314GBB3ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201314GBB2ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/201314GBB1ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2014154AG-Final.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2014153AG-Final.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2014152AG-Final.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2014151AG-Final.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2015164ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2015163ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2015162ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2015161ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2016174AFINALGBB.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2016173AFINALGBB.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2016172AFINALGBB.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2016171AFINALGBB.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2017184ABoxScore.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2017183ABoxScore.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2017182ABoxScore.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2017181ABoxScore.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2018194ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2018193ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2018192ABox.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2018191ABox.pdf

2019-20 4A Lawrence North Chris Giffin 26-4 Northwestern Kathie Layden 29-1 59-56 Box
3A NorthWood Adam Yoder 28-3 Salem Jerry Hickey 25-4 37-29 Box
2A Linton-Stockton Jared Rehmel 25-5 Frankton Stephan Hamaker 21-8 70-28 Box
A Loogootee Brian Smith 27-2 Pioneer Jeff Brooke 25-3 45-43 Box

2020-21 4A Crown Point Chris Seibert 25-1 Brownsburg Debbie Smiley 17-11 44-34 Box
3A Silver Creek Scott Schoen 25-3 South Bend Washington Steven Reynolds 22-6 54-48 Box
2A Linton-Stockton Jared Rehmel 27-1 Tipton Chad Wetz 20-8 63-25 Box
A Pioneer Jeff Brooke 25-4 Loogootee Brian Smith 20-5 43-42 Box

Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

2021-22  4A Noblesville Donna Buckley 25-4 Franklin Community Josh Sabol 28-2 76-52 Box
3A South Bend Washington Steve Reynolds 27-3 Silver Creek Scott Schoen 26-3 93-35 Box
2A Forest Park Tony Hasenour 26-3 Frankton Stephan Hamaker 23-6 52-44 Box
A Tecumseh Adam Lubbehusen 21-8 Lafayette Central Catholic Craig DeVault 24-5 60-53 Box

2022-23 4A Bedford North Lawrence Jeff Allen 27-3 Fishers Lauren Votaw 26-3 46-42 Box
3A Fairfield Brodie Garber 28-2 Corydon Central Josh Conrad 27-3 49-42 Box
2A Forest Park Tony Hasenour 26-3 Lapel Zach Newby 22-8 38-37 Box
A Lanesville Angie Hinton 28-2 Bethany Christian Krysten Parson 24-4 60-41 Box

All-Time Consecutive State Tournament Victories
31: Heritage Christian, 2006-10.
26: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 1999-2002.
25: Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2008-11; Heritage Christian, 2014-17.
24: Kokomo, 1992-94.
23: Tri-Central, 2003-06.
20: Crown Point, 1984-86; Evansville Mater Dei, 2012-14; Fort Wayne

Canterbury, 2012-14.
19: Northwestern, 2018-20.
17: Ben Davis, 2009-11.
Game-Winning Scores at End of Regulation or OT
2000 Class A | Triton 57, Rising Sun 54 OT | Amber Feldman sank a
three-pointer as time expired in overtime to give Triton a 57-54 victory
over Rising Sun in the Class A state championship game at Hinkle
Fieldhouse. Feldman, a 5-7 sophomore guard, received a pass from
teammate Tommi Kreiter along the top right side and drilled the shot
from about 20 feet to give the unranked Trojans their first state cham-
pionship in any team sport. It was Feldman’s only field goal attempt
and points of the game.
2009 Class 4A | Ben Davis 71, South Bend Washington 69 | Sopho-
more Bria Goss banked home a driving runner in the lane with 1.4 sec-
onds left on the clock to give top-ranked Ben Davis a 71-69 victory over
No. 2 South Bend Washington in the 4A state championship game.
The game-winning shot turned away a furious fourth quarter rally by
Washington that saw the Panthers overcome an 11 point deficit over
the last 2:56 before Goss’ shot. With the state championship, Ben
Davis finished 30-0 and became the first girls team to win 30 games in
a season.
State Championship Rematches
Class 4A
None
Class 3A
2021, 2022, Silver Creek vs. South Bend Washington
Class 2A
2002, 2003, Shenandoah vs. Southwestern (Hanover)
2008, 2009, Heritage Christian vs. Oak Hill
2014, 2015, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian
Class A
2009, 2010, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Vincennes Rivet
2018, 2019, Marquette Catholic vs. Vincennes Rivet
2020, 2021, Loogootee vs. Pioneer
Single Class
None
Years with Most First-Time State Finalists (since 1998)
6 teams: 2002, 2006, 2018
5 teams: 1998, 1999, 2020, 2023
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https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2019-20 4A Girls Box.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2019-20 3A Girls Box.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2019-20 2A Girls Box.pdf
https://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2019-20 1A Girls Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls sports/girls basketball/box scores/2020-21 4A Girls Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls sports/girls basketball/box scores/2020-21 3A Girls Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls sports/girls basketball/box scores/2020-21 2A Girls Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls sports/girls basketball/box scores/2020-21 1A Girls Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%204A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%203A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%202A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%201A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%201A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%201A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%201A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%201A%20Box.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20basketball/box%20scores/2021-22%201A%20Box.pdf

State Championships

Most Consecutive State Championships: 4 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 1999-
2002; 4 by Heritage Christian, 2006-2009.

No. School
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Heritage Christian

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Bedford North Lawrence

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Ben Davis

Crown Point
Kokomo

Lafayette Central Catholic
North Central (Indianapolis)

Tri-Central

Brebeuf Jesuit

East Chicago Roosevelt
Evansville Mater Dei
Forest Park

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Huntington North
Indianapolis Cathedral
Linton-Stockton
Marquette Catholic
Martinsville
Noblesville
Northwestern
NorthWood
Oregon-Davis
Shenandoah

South Bend St. Joseph
South Bend Washington
Triton

Warsaw

Austin

Beech Grove
Bloomfield

Carmel

Castle

Center Grove

Central Noble
Clinton Prairie
Columbus North
Eastern (Pekin)
Evansville Memorial
Evansville Reitz
Fairfield

Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Snider
Hamilton Southeastern
Heritage

Homestead
Jac-Cen-Del
Jeffersonville

Lake Central
Lanesville

Lawrence North
Loogootee

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
New Albany

North Vermillion

Oak Hill

Years
2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009
(2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (3A)

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(3A), 2006 (3A), 2011 (2A)

1983, 1991, 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2023
(4A)

2008 (1A), 2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2012
(1A), 2013 (1A)

2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)

1984, 1985, 2021 (4A)
1992, 1993, 2003 (4A)
2006 (1A), 2015 (1A), 2016 (2A)
2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2012 (4A)
2003 (1A), 2004 (1A), 2005 (1A)

2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
1977, 1979

2012 (2A), 2013 (2A)
2022 (2A), 2023 (2A)
2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
1990, 1995

2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
2020 (2A), 2021 (2A)
2018 (1A), 2019 (1A)
1997, 1998 (4A)
1987, 2022 (4A)
2018 (3A), 2019 (3A)
1999 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2007 (1A), 2014 (1A)
2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
2005 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2007 (4A), 2022 (3A)
2000 (1A), 2001 (1A)
1976, 1978

2010 (2A)
2003 (3A)
1998 (1A)
2008 (4A)
2006 (4A)
1996

2018 (2A)
1999 (1A)
2015 (4A)
2017 (2A)
2011 (3A)
1981

2023 (3A)
2009 (3A)
1986

1988

2019 (4A)
1982

2017 (4A)
2016 (1A)
2011 (4A)
1994

2023 (1A)
2020 (4A)
2020 (1A)
2013 (3A)
1999 (4A)
2002 (1A)
2019 (2A)
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Penn

Pioneer

Plymouth
Princeton
Rochester
Scottsburg

Silver Creek
Southport
Southridge
Southwestern (Hanover)
Tecumseh

Terre Haute South
Vincennes Rivet
Warren Central
West Lafayette
Western

Wood Memorial

2016 (4A)
2021 (1A)
2008 (3A)
2015 (3A)
2004 (2A)
1989

2021 (3A)
1980

1998 (2A)
2002 (2A)
2022 (1A)
2002 (4A)
2011 (1A)
2018 (4A)
1998 (3A)
2014 (3A)
2017 (1A)
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Runner-Up Finishes

No. School
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Vincennes Rivet

South Bend Washington

Benton Central

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Oak Hill

Valparaiso

Bedford North Lawrence
Columbus East
Columbus North
Corydon Central

Crown Point

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Snider
Franklin Community
Frankton

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
North Harrison
Northeast Dubois

Penn

Rushville

Shenandoah

Warsaw

Wawasee

Winchester Community

Anderson Highland
Anderson Madison Heights
Argos

Austin

Bethany Christian
Bloomfield

Bluffton
Brownsburg
Brownstown Central
Carmel

Columbia City

Years
2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2013 (1A), 2014
(1A), 2018 (1A), 2019 (1A)

2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2021 (3A)

1989, 2011 (3A), 2019 (3A)
2004 (3A), 2010 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A)
1982, 1996, 2000 (4A)

1990, 1992

1980, 2007 (4A)
2012 (4A), 2016 (4A)
2005 (3A), 2023 (3A)
1983, 1997

2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)
1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)
1998 (3A), 2022 (4A)
2020 (2A), 2022 (2A)
1977, 2012 (3A)
2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2005 (1A), 2012 (1A)
2011 (4A), 2014 (4A)
1981, 2010 (3A)
2001 (2A), 2002 (2A)
1991, 2004 (4A)
1985, 2007 (3A)
2018 (2A), 2019 (2A)

1987
1979

2016 (1A)
1999 (2A)
2023 (1A)
1976

1998 (2A)
2021 (4A)
2011 (2A)
1995

2000 (3A)

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 2016 (2A)

Eastern (Greentown)
Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Memorial
Fishers

Forest Park

Fort Wayne South Side
Gary West Side

Gibson Southern
Greensburg

Hamilton Heights
Hebron

Heritage Christian
Homestead

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Indianapolis Cathedral
Jac-Cen-Del

Jimtown

Kokomo

Lafayette Central Catholic
Lake Central

Lapel

Lawrence North
Loogootee

McCutcheon

Merrillville

Morgan Township

New Washington
Noblesville

North Judson-San Pierre

2013 (2A)
2014 (3A)
2006 (3A)
2023 (4A)
2000 (2A)
2013 (4A)
2005 (4A)
2002 (3A)
2018 (3A)
2013 (3A)
2002 (1A)
2004 (2A)
2015 (4A)
2008 (3A)
1999 (3A)
1978

2007 (2A)
1994

2022 (1A)
1998 (4A)
2023 (2A)
2019 (4A)
2021 (1A)
1993

2010 (4A)
1998 (1A)
1999 (1A)
1988

2005 (2A)
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North Vermillion
Northwestern

Owen Valley

Perry Meridian

Pioneer

Plymouth

Pike

Rising Sun

Salem

Scottsburg

Silver Creek

South Bend St. Joseph’s
South Central (Elizabeth)
South Bend Riley
Southwestern (Hanover)
Tippecanoe Valley
Tipton

Turkey Run

Union City

University

Warren Central
Washington Catholic
Westview

White River Valley
Wood Memorial
Zionsville

2003 (1A)
2020 (4A)
2009 (3A)
2003 (4A)
2020 (1A)
2001 (3A)
2017 (4A)
2000 (1A)
2020 (3A)
1986

2022 (3A)
2003 (3A)
2006 (1A)
2002 (4A)
2003 (2A)
2015 (3A)
2021 (2A)
2011 (1A)
2017 (1A)
2008 (1A)
1984

2004 (1A)
2006 (2A)
2001 (1A)
2007 (1A)
2018 (4A)
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State Championship Game Appearances

Most Consecutive State Championship Game Appearances: 4 by Fort Wayne
Bishop Luers, 1999-2002; 4 by Heritage Christian, 2006-2009; 4 by South Bend
Washington, 2006-2009; 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2012-2015.

No. School
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Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Heritage Christian

Bedford North Lawrence
Fort Wayne Canterbury

Vincennes Rivet

South Bend Washington

Crown Point

Ben Davis

Kokomo

Lafayette Central Catholic
Oak Hill

Shenandoah

Warsaw

Benton Central
Columbus North
Evansville Mater Dei
Forest Park

Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Cathedral
Lake Central
Marquette Catholic
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Noblesville

North Central (Indianapolis)
Northwestern

Penn

South Bend St. Joseph
Tri-Central

Valparaiso

Austin

Bloomfield

Brebeuf Jesuit
Brownstown Central
Carmel

Columbus East
Corydon Central

East Chicago Roosevelt
Evansville Memorial

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Franklin Community
Frankton

Gibson Southern
Homestead
Huntington North
Jac-Cen-Del
Lanesville
Lawrence North
Linton-Stockton
Loogootee
Martinsville
North Harrison
North Vermillion
Northeast Dubois
NorthWood
Oregon-Davis
Pioneer

Years

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(3A), 2004 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2010 (2A),
2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2024 (2A)

2004 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008
(2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A),
2016 (3A)

1983, 1990, 1991, 1992, 2013 (4A), 2014
(47), 2023 (4A)

2008 (1A), 2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2012
(1A), 2013 (1A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)
2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2011 (1A), 2013
(1A), 2014 (1A), 2018 (1A), 2019 (1A)

2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009
(4A), 2021 (3A), 2022 (3A)

1983, 1984, 1985, 1997, 2021 (4A)

2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)
1992, 1993, 1994, 2003 (4A)
2006 (1A), 2015 (1A), 2016 (2A), 2022 (1A)
2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2019 (2A)
2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
1976, 1978, 1991, 2004 (4A)

1989, 2011 (3A), 2019 (3A)
2012 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)
2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (3A)
2000 (2A), 2022 (2A), 2023 (2A)
1988, 1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)
1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
1994, 1998 (4A), 2024 (4A)
2018 (1A), 2019 (1A), 2023 (1A)
1977, 2012 (3A), 2013 (3A)
1987, 1988, 2022 (4A)

2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2012 (4A)
2018 (3A), 2019 (3A), 2020 (4A)
2011 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2016 (4A)
2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2003 (1A), 2004 (1A), 2005 (1A)
1982, 1996, 2000 (4A)

1999 (2A), 2010 (2A)
1976, 1998 (1A)
2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
2011 (2A), 2024 (2A)
1995, 2008 (4A)
1980, 2007 (4A)
2005 (3A), 2023 (3A)
1977, 1979

2006 (3A), 2011 (3A)
2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
1998 (3A), 2022 (4A)
2020 (2A), 2022 (2A)
2002 (3A), 2024 (3A)
2015 (4A), 2017 (4A)
1990, 1995

1978, 2016 (1A)
2023 (1A), 2024 (1A)
2019 (4A), 2020 (4A)
2020 (2A), 2021 (2A)
2020 (1A), 2021 (1A)
1997, 1998 (4A)
2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2002 (1A), 2003 (1A)
2005 (1A), 2012 (1A)
1999 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2007 (1A), 2014 (1A)
2020 (1A), 2021 (1A)
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Plymouth

Rushville

Silver Creek
Southwestern (Hanover)
Triton

Warren Central
Wawasee

Winchester Community
Wood Memorial

Anderson Highland
Anderson Madison Heights
Argos

Barr-Reeve

Beech Grove
Bethany Christian
Bluffton
Brownsburg

Castle

Center Grove
Central Noble
Clinton Prairie
Columbia City

2001 (3A), 2008 (3A)
1981, 2010 (3A)
2021 (3A), 2022 (3A)
2002 (2A), 2003 (2A)
2000 (1A), 2001 (1A)
1984, 2018 (4A)
1985, 2007 (3A)
2018 (2A), 2019 (2A)
2007 (1A), 2017 (1A)

1987

1979

2016 (1A)
2015 (1A)
2003 (3A)
2023 (1A)
1998 (2A)
2021 (4A)
2006 (4A)
1996

2018 (1A)
1999 (1A)
2000 (3A)

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 2016 (2A)

Eastern (Greentown)
Eastern (Pekin)
Evansville Reitz
Fairfield

Fishers

Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne South Side
Gary West Side
Greensburg
Hamilton Heights
Hamilton Southeastern
Hebron

Heritage

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Jeffersonville
Jimtown

Lapel

Lawrence Central
McCutcheon
Merrillville

Morgan Township
New Albany

New Washington
North Judson-San Pierre
Norwell

Owen Valley

Perry Meridian

Pike

Princeton

Rising Sun

Rochester

Salem

Scottsburg

South Bend Riley
South Central (Elizabeth)
Southport
Southridge
Tecumseh

Terre Haute South
Tippecanoe Valley
Tipton

Turkey Run

Union City

University
Washington Catholic
West Lafayette
Western

Westview

White River Valley
Zionsville

2013 (2A)
2017 (2A)
1981

2023 (3A)
2023 (4A)
2009 (3A)
1986

2013 (4A)
2005 (4A)
2018 (3A)
2013 (3A)
2019 (4A)
2002 (1A)
1982

2008 (3A)
2011 (4A)
2007 (2A)
2023 (2A)
2024 (4A)
1993

2010 (4A)
1998 (1A)
1999 (4A)
1999 (1A)
2005 (2A)
2024 (3A)
2009 (3A)
2003 (4A)
2017 (4A)
2015 (3A)
2000 (1A)
2004 (2A)
2020 (3A)
1989

2002 (4A)
2006 (1A)
1980

1998 (2A)
2022 (1A)
2002 (4A)
2015 (3A)
2021 (2A)
2011 (1A)
2017 (1A)
2008 (1A)
2004 (1A)
1998 (3A)
2014 (3A)
2006 (2A)
2001 (1A)
2018 (4A)
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State Finals Appearances

Most Consecutive State Finals Appearances: 4 by Noblesville, 1987-1990; 4 by
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 1999-2002; 4 by Heritage Christian, 2006-2009; 4 by
South Bend Washington, 2006-2009 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2012-2015.

No. School
10 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
8 Heritage Christian
7 Bedford North Lawrence
7 Fort Wayne Canterbury
7 Vincennes Rivet
6 South Bend Washington
5 Ben Davis

Crown Point

Kokomo

Noblesville

Valparaiso

NNRNONNNNNNNRNNNNRNONNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNODWOODWWLWWLWWWwwwwwwwwwwwwperprbhbh,rph,rpbdbbhbp,pbbpouuouwuw

Benton Central
Columbus East
Lafayette Central Catholic
Lake Central

North Central (Indianapolis)
Oak Hill

Rushville

Shenandoah

Warsaw

Austin

Bloomfield

Brebeuf Jesuit
Columbus North

East Chicago Roosevelt
Evansville Mater Dei
Forest Park

Fort Wayne Snider
Heritage

Huntington North
Indianapolis Cathedral
Marquette Catholic
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Northwestern
NorthWood

Penn

Scottsburg

South Bend St. Joseph
Tri-Central

Anderson

Brownsburg
Brownstown Central
Carmel

Corydon Central
Evansville Memorial

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Fort Wayne Northrop
Franklin

Frankton

Gibson Southern
Homestead
Jac-Cen-Del
Lanesville
Lawrence North
Linton-Stockton
Loogootee
Marion
Martinsville
North Harrison
North Vermillion
Northeast Dubois
Norwell
Oregon-Davis
Plymouth
Pioneer
Princeton

Years

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(3A), 2004 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2010 (2A),
2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2024 (2A)

2004 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008
(2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A),
2016 (3A)

1983, 1990, 1991, 1992, 2013 (4A), 2014
(4A), 2023 (4A)

2008 (1A), 2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2012
(1A), 2013 (1A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)
2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2011 (1A), 2013
(1A), 2014 (1A), 2018 (1A), 2019 (1A)
2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009
(4A), 2021 (3A), 2022 (3A)

1992, 2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A),
2010 (4A)

1983, 1984, 1985, 1997, 2021 (4A)
1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 2003 (4A)
1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 2022 (4A)
1982, 1991, 1992, 1996, 2000 (4A)
1988, 1989, 2011 (3A), 2019 (3A)
1980, 1994, 1997, 2007 (4A)

2006 (1A), 2015 (1A), 2016 (2A), 2022 (1A)
1994, 1995, 1998 (4A), 2024 (4A)
1979, 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2012 (4A)
2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2019 (2A)
1981, 1985, 1993, 2010 (3A)

2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
1976, 1978, 1991, 2004 (4A)

1985, 1999 (2A), 2010 (2A)

1976, 1977, 1998 (1A)

1982, 2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)

2012 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

1976, 1977, 1979

2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (3A)

2000 (2A), 2022 (2A), 2023 (2A)

1988, 1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)

1978, 1982, 1983

1989, 1990, 1995

1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)

2018 (1A), 2019 (1A), 2024 (1A)

1977, 2012 (3A), 2013 (3A)

2018 (3A), 2019 (3A), 2020 (4A)

1997, 1999 (3A), 2020 (3A)

2011 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2016 (4A)

1986, 1988, 1989

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2017 (3A)

2003 (1A), 2004 (1A), 2005 (1A)

1990, 1994

1991, 2021 (4A)

2011 (2A), 2024 (2A)

1995, 2008 (4A)

2005 (3A), 2023 (3A)

2006 (3A), 2011 (3A)

2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)

1986, 1987

1998 (3A), 2022 (4A)

2020 (2A), 2022 (2A)

2002 (3A), 2024 (3A)

2015 (1A), 2017 (4A)

1978, 2016 (1A)

2023 (1A), 2024 (1A)

2019 (4A), 2020 (4A)

2020 (2A), 2021 (2A)

2020 (1A), 2021 (1A)

1980, 1981

1997, 1998 (4A)

2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)

2002 (1A), 2003 (1A)

2005 (1A), 2012 (1A)

1977, 2024 (3A)

2007 (1A), 2014 (1A)

2001 (3A), 2008 (3A)

2020 (1A), 2021 (1A)

1996, 2015 (3A)
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Silver Creek
Southwestern (Hanover)
Triton

Warren Central
Wawasee

Winchester Community
Wood Memorial
Anderson Highland
Anderson Madison Heights
Argos

Barr-Reeve

Beech Grove

Bethany Christian
Bluffton

Castle

Center Grove

Central Noble
Charlestown
Chesterton

Clinton Prairie
Columbia City

2021 (3A), 2022 (3A)
2002 (2A), 2003 (2A)
2000 (1A), 2001 (1A)
1984, 2018 (4A)
1985, 2007 (3A)
2018 (2A), 2019 (2A)
2007 (1A), 2017 (1A)
1987

1979

2016 (1A)

2015 (1A)

2003 (3A)

2023 (1A)

1998 (2A)

2006 (4A)

1981
1999 (1A)
2000 (3A)

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 2016 (2A)

Eastbrook

Eastern (Greentown)
Eastern (Pekin)
Evansville Bosse
Evansville Reitz
Fairfield

Fishers

Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Fort Wayne South Side
Gary Wallace

Gary West Side
Greensburg

Hamilton Heights
Hamilton Southeastern
Hebron

Indianapolis Arsenal Technical

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Indianapolis Howe
Jasper
Jeffersonville
Jimtown

Lapel

Lawrence Central
McCutcheon
Merrillville
Mooresville
Morgan Township
New Albany

New Washington
North Judson-San Pierre
Owen Valley

Perry Meridian
Pike

Rising Sun
Rochester

Roncalli

Salem

Seymour

South Bend Riley
South Central (Elizabeth)
Southport
Southridge
Sullivan

Tecumseh

Terre Haute South
Tippecanoe Valley
Tipton

Turkey Run

Union City
University
Washington
Washington Catholic
West Lafayette
Western
Westview

White River Valley
Zionsville

1984

2013 (2A)
2017 (2A)
1984

1981

2023 (3A)
2023 (4A)
2009 (3A)
2013 (4A)
1986

2005 (4A)
2018 (3A)
2013 (3A)
2019 (4A)
2002 (1A)
1976

2008 (3A)
1983

1979

2011 (4A)
2007 (2A)
2023 (2A)
2024 (4A)
1993

2010 (4A)
1978

1998 (1A)
1999 (4A)
1999 (1A)
2005 (2A)
2009 (3A)
2003 (4A)
2017 (4A)
2000 (1A)
2004 (2A)
1986

2020 (3A)
1987

2002 (4A)
2006 (1A)
1980

1998 (2A)
1982

2022 (1A)
2002 (4A)
2015 (3A)
2021 (2A)
2011 (1A)
2017 (1A)
2008 (1A)

2018 (4A)
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State Championships by a Coach

No.Coach School Years 1 Megyese, Mike  South Bend St. Joseph’s 2005 (3A)

7 Risinger, Rick Heritage Christian 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 1 Megyesi, Tom Lake Central 1994

2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (3A) 1 Mitchell, Stacy Warren Central 2018 (4A)

1 Neff, Steve NorthWood 1999 (3A)

5 Layden, Kathie Tri-Central 2003 (1A), 2004 (1A), 2005 (1A) 1 Owen, Louise Evansville Reitz 1981

Northwestern 2018 (3A), 2019 (3A) 1 Parker, Rod Homestead 2017 (4A)

1 Petersen,Jared  Austin 2010 (2A)

4 Benge, Stan Ben Davis 2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A) 1 Ramey, DeeAnn  North Central (Indianapolis) 2012 (4A)

4 Kreiger, Scott Fort Wayne Canterbury 2008 (1A), 2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 1 Ramsey, Marilyn  Southport 1980

2012 (1A) 1 Redding, Mark Fort Wayne Elmhurst 2009 (3A)

1 Renier, Denny Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 2011 (2A)

3 Andrews, Gary Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A) 1 Reynolds, Steve  South Bend Washington 2022 (3A)

1 Riley, Dave Fort Wayne Northrop 1986

2 Bamrick, Linda Indianapolis Cathedral 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A) 1 Roesner, Stan Southridge 1998 (2A)

2 Cheatham, Donna Scottsburg 1989 1 Salmon, Geoff Lafayette Central Catholic 2006 (1A)

Southwestern (Hanover) 2002 (2A) 1 Schoen, Scott Silver Creek 2021 (3A)

2 Collignon, Katie  Marquette Catholic 2018 (1A), 2019 (1A) 1 Seibert, Chris Crown Point 2021 (4A)

2 Conner, Jan Martinsville 1997, 1998 (4A) 1 Shelton, Julie Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2013 (3A)

2 DeKemper, Roberta East Chicago Roosevelt 1977, 1979 1 Smallbone, Sydney South Bend St. Joseph 2017 (3A)

2 DeVault, Craig Lafayette Central Catholic 2015 (1A), 2016 (2A) 1 Smith, Brian Loogootee 2020 (1A)

2 Fields, Fred Huntington North 1990, 1995 1 Smith, Scott Jac-Cen-Del 2016 (1A)

2 Goans, Steve Evansville Mater Dei 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A) 1 Stesiak, Tony Rochester 2004 (2A)

2 Hasenour, Tony  Forest Park 2022 (2A), 2023 (2A) 1 Treesh, Josh Central Noble 2018 (2A)

2 Heeter, Mark Triton 2000 (1A), 2001 (1A) 1 Ulrich, Kristi Penn 2016 (4A)

2 Hinton, Angie New Albany 1999 (4A) 1 Yoder, Adam NorthWood 2020 (3A)

Lanesville 2023 (1A) 1 Young, Tim Vincennes Rivet 2011 (1A)
2 Kreinhagen, Kendall Brebeuf Jesuit 2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
2  May, Tom Crown Point 1984, 1985
2 McCroskey, Mike Kokomo 1992, 1993
2 Miller, Dave Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
2 Minix, Terry Oregon-Davis 2007 (1A), 2014 (1A)
2 Pritchett, Austin (Pete) Bedford North Lawrence 1983, 1991
2 Rehmel, Jared Linton-Stockton 2020 (2A), 2021 (2A)
2 Rosinski, Teri Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 2002 (3A), 2006 (3A)
2 Salkoski, Todd Shenandoah 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
2 Soyez, Janice Warsaw 1976, 1978
2 Vickrey, Alan North Central (Indianapolis) 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A)
1 Allen, Jeff Bedford North Lawrence 2023 (4A)
1 Allen, Wayne Castle 2006 (4A)
1 Bailey, Damon Bedford North Lawrence 2014 (4A)
1 Bartley, Johnnie Wood Memorial 2017 (1A)
1 Bowen, Scott Carmel 2008 (4A)
1 Brooke, Jeff Pioneer 2021 (1A)
1 Buckley, Donna  Noblesville 2022 (4A)
1 Coddens, Marilyn South Bend Washington 2007 (4A)
1 Cox, Dave Plymouth 2008 (3A)
1 Dietrich, Steve West Lafayette 1998 (3A)
1 Dockery, Bruce Evansville Memorial 2011 (3A)
1 Fettig, Paula Bloomfield 1998 (1A)
1 Garber, Brodie Fairfield 2023 (3A)
1 Garrett, Connie  Clinton Prairie 1999 (1A)
1 Gentrup, Ken North Vermillion 2002 (1A)
1 Giffin, Chris Lawrence North 2020 (4A)
1 Gilbert, Chad Jeffersonville 2011 (4A)
1 Gilbert, Cheri Heritage 1982
1 Godlevske, Kurt  Bedford North Lawrence 2013 (4A)
1 Hall, Charlie Kokomo 2003 (4A)
1 Huppenthal, Chris Hamilton Southeastern 2019 (4A)
1 Keisling, Chris Western 2014 (3A)
1 Kilmer, Lamar Fort Wayne Snider 1988
1 Krieger, Wayne Fort Wayne Canterbury 2013 (1A)
1 Law, Todd Oak Hill 2019 (2A)
1 Lentz, Joe Center Grove 1996
1 Lubbehusen, Adam Tecumseh 2022 (1A)
1 Lyttle, Ray Noblesville 1987
1 Mair, Charles Princeton 2015 (3A)
1 Maroska, Alan Terre Haute South 2002 (4A)
1 McBride, Mike Eastern (Pekin) 2017 (2A)
1 McKee, Pat Columbus North 2015 (4A)
1 McNew, Dawn Beech Grove 2003 (3A)
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State Championship Game Appearances by a Coach

No. Coach
7 Rick Risinger

6 Kathie Layden

wv

Tim Young

Stan Benge
Donna Cheatham

BB

Scott Kreiger
Wayne Kreiger

BB

Todd Law

Tom May

Austin “Pete” Pritchett
Todd Salkoski

AN

Gary Andrews
Linda Bamrick
Marilyn Coddens
Katie Collignon
Jan Conner

wWwwww

Craig DeVault
Steve Goans
Angie Hinton

w ww

Kristi Kaniewski Ulrich
Lamar Kilmer

Mike McCroskey

Pat McKee

Denny Renier

Teri Rosinski

wWwwwww

Johnnie Bartley
David Baxter
Jeff Brooke
Dave Cox
Roberta DeKemper
Bruce Dockery
Fred Fields

Ken Gentrup
Chris Giffin
Holly Gutierrez
Stephan Hamaker
Tony Hasenour
Mark Heeter
Kendall Kreinhagen
Greg Kirby

Ray Lyttle

Rick Marshall
Alan Matheis
Mike Megyese
Tom Megyesi
Dave Miller
Terry Minix
Rod Parker
Jared Rehmel
Steve Reynolds
Scott Schoen
Julie Shelton
Brian Smith
Janice Soyez
Alan Vickrey
Missy Voyles
Will Wienhorst

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

Jeff Allen
Wayne Allen
Brandon Allman
Tom Anderson
Robert Anglea
Mike Armstrong
Damon Bailey
Jerry Bechtold
Billie Bienert
Sarah Black
Jason Blackard
Scott Bowen
Dale Brannock
Kyle Brasher
Cinda Brown
Danny Brown

RPRRPRRPRREPRERRERRERRERRE

School
Heritage Christian

Tri-Central
Northwestern

Vincennes Rivet

Ben Davis

Scottsburg
Southwestern (Hanover)
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Columbia City

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Oak Hill

Crown Point

Bedford North Lawrence
Shenandoah

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Indianapolis Cathedral
South Bend Washington
Marquette Catholic
Benton Central
Martinsville

Lafayette Central Catholic
Evansville Mater Dei
New Albany

Lanesville

Penn

Fort Wayne Snider
Kokomo

Columbus North

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Wood Memorial
Benton Central

Pioneer

Plymouth

East Chicago Roosevelt
Evansville Memorial
Huntington North
North Vermillion
Lawrence North
Winchester Community
Frankton

Forest Park

Triton

Brebeuf Jesuit
Valparaiso

Noblesville

Vincennes Rivet
Northeast Dubois
South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Lake Central

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Oregon-Davis
Homestead
Linton-Stockton

South Bend Washington
Silver Creek

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Loogootee

Warsaw

North Central (Indianapolis)
North Harrison

Warsaw

Bedford North Lawrence
Castle

Brownstown Central
Owen Valley

Pike

Perry Meridian

Bedford North Lawrence
Hebron

Anderson Madison Heights
Union City

Gibson Southern

Carmel

Wawasee

Gibson Southern
Rushville

Columbus East

Year(s)
2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (3A)

2003 (1A), 2004 (1A), 2005 (1A)
2018 (3A), 2019 (3A), 2020 (4A)

2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2011 (1A), 2013 (1A), 2014 (1A)

2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)
1986, 1989

2002 (2A), 2003 (2A)

2008 (1A), 2009 (1A), 2010 (1A), 2012 (1A)
2000 (3A)

2013 (1A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)

2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2019 (2A)
1983, 1984, 1985, 1997

1983, 1990, 1991, 1992

2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A)
1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A)
2018 (1A), 2019 (1A), 2024 (1A)
1989

1997, 1998 (4A)

2015 (1A), 2016 (2A), 2022 (1A)
2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (3A)
1999 (4A)

2023 (1A), 2024 (1A)

2011 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2016 (4A)
1988, 1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)
1992, 1993, 1994

2012 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)
2010 (2A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2002 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2006 (3A)

2007 (1A), 2017 (1A)
2011 (3A), 2019 (3A)
2020 (1A), 2021 (1A)
2001 (3A), 2008 (3A)
1977, 1979

2006 (3A), 2011 (3A)
1990, 1995

2002 (1A), 2003 (1A)
2019 (4A), 2020 (4A)
2018 (2A), 2019 (2A)
2020 (2A), 2022 (2A)
2022 (2A), 2023 (2A)
2000 (1A), 2001 (1A)
2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
1996, 2000 (4A)
1987, 1988

2018 (1A), 2019 (1A)
2005 (1A), 2012 (1A)
2003 (3A), 2005 (3A)
1994, 1998 (4A)
2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
2007 (1A), 2014 (1A)
2015 (4A), 2017 (4A)
2020 (2A), 2021 (2A)
2021 (3A), 2022 (3A)
2021 (3A), 2022 (3A)
2012 (3A), 2013 (3A)
2020 (1A), 2021 (1A)
1976, 1978

2004 (4A), 2005 (4A)
2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)
1991, 2004 (4A)

2023 (4A)
2006 (4A)
2024 (2A)
2009 (3A)
2017 (4A)
2003 (4A)
2014 (4A)
2002 (1A)
1979

2017 (1A)
2002 (3A)
2008 (4A)
1985

2024 (3A)
1981

2007 (4A)
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Donna Buckley
Don Burton
Jackie Burton
Dale Ciciora
Josh Conrad
Dan Deaton
Ron DeWitt
Jeremy Dexter
Steve Dietrich
Jeff Edwards
Mark Fette
Paula Fettig
Rodney Fisher
Brodie Garber
Connie Garrett
Chad Gilbert
Cheri Gilbert
Kurt Godlevske
Juanita Goodwell
Amy Govert
Charlie Hall
John Hampton
Jerry Hickey
Mark Holt

Chris Huppenthal
Joe Huppenthal
Gene Johnson
Chris Keisling
Chris Kindig
Jannon Lampley
Joe Lentz

Adam Lubbehusen
Jim Mackey
Andy Maguire
Charles Mair
Melissa Marlow
Alan Maroska
Mike McBride
Mary Jo McClelland
Dawn McNew
Mike Megyesi
Stacy Mitchell
Steve Neff

Zach Newby
Marty Niehaus
Carolyn Oldfather
Louise Owen
Sue Parrish
Krysten Parson
Jared Petersen
Joe Pigg

Mark Pixley
Walt Raines
DeeAnn Ramey
Marilyn Ramsey
Mark Redding
Dr. Mark Richards
Karla Rieckers
Dave Riley

Stan Roesner
Josh Sabol
Geoff Salmon
Randall Schoen
Maurice Scott
Chris Seibert
Jason Simpson
Sydney Smallbone
Debbie Smiley
Joe Smith

Scott Smith
Tony Stesiak
Kevin Sweeney
Gary Teel

Jeff Thompson
Bill Thornburgh
Eric Thornton
Josh Treesh
Michael Uhl
Lauren Votaw
Judi Warren
Chad Wetz
Terry White

Bill Wilson

Tod Windlan
Nancy Woodward
Adam Yoder
Randy Yoder
Kem Zolman

Noblesville
McCutcheon

Columbus East
Valparaiso

Corydon Central

Austin

Bluffton

Eastern (Greentown)
West Lafayette

Morgan Township
Rising Sun

Bloomfield

Gary West Side

Fairfield

Clinton Prairie
Jeffersonville

Heritage

Bedford North Lawrence
Fort Wayne South Side
Merrillville

Kokomo

North Judson-San Pierre
Salem

Barr-Reeve

Hamilton Southeastern
Lake Central

Jimtown

Western

Tippecanoe Valley
Lawrence Central
Center Grove

Tecumseh

Washington Catholic
Zionsville

Princeton

Rushville

Terre Haute South
Eastern (Pekin)
Jac-Cen-Del

Beech Grove

South Bend Riley
Warren Central
NorthWood

Lapel

Forest Park

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Evansville Reitz

Warren Central
Bethany Christian
Austin

White River Valley

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Franklin Community
North Central (Indianapolis)
Southport

Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Heritage Christian
Brownstown Central
Fort Wayne Northrop
Southridge

Franklin Community
Lafayette Central Catholic
South Central (Elizabeth)
South Bend Washington
Crown Point
Greensburg

South Bend St. Joseph
Brownsburg

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
Jac-Cen-Del

Rochester

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Argos

Turkey Run

University

Norwell

Central Noble

Corydon Central

Fishers

Carmel

Tipton

New Washington
Anderson Highland
Hamilton Heights
Bloomfield

NorthWood

Westview

Wawasee

2022 (4A)
1993

1980

1982

2023 (3A)
1999 (2A)
1998 (2A)
2013 (2A)
1998 (3A)
1998 (1A)
2000 (1A)
1998 (1A)
2005 (4A)
2023 (3A)
1999 (1A)
2011 (4A)
1982

2013 (4A)
2013 (4A)
2010 (4A)
2003 (4A)
2005 (2A)
2020 (3A)
2015 (1A)
2019 (1A)
2024 (4A)
2007 (2A)
2014 (3A)
2015 (3A)
2024 (4A)
1996

2022 (1A)
2004 (1A)
2018 (4A)
2015 (3A)
2010 (3A)
2002 (4A)
2017 (2A)
1978

2003 (3A)
2002 (4A)
2018 (4A)
1999 (3A)
2023 (2A)
2000 (2A)
1977

1981

1984

2023 (1A)
2010 (2A)
2001 (1A)
2024 (2A)
1998 (3A)
2012 (4A)
1980

2009 (3A)
2004 (2A)
2011 (2A)
1986

1998 (2A)
2022 (4A)
2006 (1A)
2006 (1A)
2009 (4A)
2021 (4A)
2018 (3A)
2017 (3A)
2021 (4A)
2016 (2A)
2016 (1A)
2004 (2A)
2008 (3A)
2016 (1A)
2011 (1A)
2008 (1A)
2024 (3A)
2018 (2A)
2005 (3A)
2023 (4A)
1995

2021 (2A)
1999 (1A)
1987

2013 (3A)
1976

2020 (3A)
2006 (2A)
2007 (3A)
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State Championship Coach Superlatives

Won State Championship Coaching Alma Mater (22)
Ray Lyttle, Noblesville, 1987

Mike McCroskey, Kokomo, 1992, 1993

Steve Dietrich, West Lafayette, 1998 (3A)

Stan Roesner, Southridge, 1998 (2A)

Stan Benge, Ben Davis, 2000 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)
Ken Gentrup, North Vermillion, 2002 (1A)

Charlie Hall, Kokomo, 2003 (4A)

Mike Megyese, South Bend St. Joseph’s, 2005 (3A)
Terry Minix, Oregon-Davis, 2007 (1A), 2014 (1A)

Scott Bowen, Carmel, 2008 (4A)

Mark Redding, Fort Wayne Elmhurst, 2009 (3A)

Jared Petersen, Austin, 2010 (2A)

Steve Goans, Evansville Mater Dei, 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A)
Damon Bailey, Bedford North Lawrence, 2014 (4A)
Craig DeVault, Lafayette Central Catholic, 2015 (1A), 2016 (2A)
Scott Smith, Jac-Cen-Del, 2016 (1A)

Johnnie Bartley, Wood Memorial, 2017 (1A)

Sydney Smallbone, South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A)
Todd Law, Oak Hill, 2019 (2A)

Adam Lubbehusen, Tecumseh, 2022 (1A)

Tony Hasenour, Forest Park, 2022 (2A), 2023 (2A)
Brodie Garber, Fairfield, 2023 (3A)

Won State Championship in First Year as a Coach (1)
Rick Risinger, Heritage Christian, 2006 (2A)

Won State Championship in First Year at a School (3)
Teri Rosinski, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2002 (3A)
Rick Risinger, Heritage Christian, 2006 (2A)

Sydney Smallbone, South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A)

Coaches Who Have Won State Titles at Two Different Schools (3)

Donna Cheatham, Scottsburg 1989; Southwestern (Hanover) 2002 (2A)

Kathie Layden, Tri-Central 2003, 2004, 2005 (1A); Northwestern 2018
(3A), 2019 (3A)

Angie Hinton, New Albany 1999 (4A), Lanesville 2023 (1A)

Youngest Coaches to Win State Championship

Kendall Kreinhagen, Brebeuf Jesuit, 2004 (3A), 25 years, 9 mos, 0 days
Kathie Layden, Tri-Central 2003 (1A), 26 years, 6 mos, 26 days

Paula Fettig, Bloomfield 1998 (1A), 26 years, 7 mos, 20 days

Kathie Layden, Tri-Central 2004 (1A), 27 years, 6 mos, 25 days

Cheri Gilbert, Heritage 1982, 27 years, 9 mos, 12 days

Oldest Coaches to Win State Championship

Wayne Kreiger, Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2013 (1A) 70 years, 5 mos, 17
days

Denny Renier, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2011 (2A) 68 years, 4 mos, 4 days

Rick Risinger, Heritage Christian, 2015 (2A) 64 years, 5 mos, 12 days

Rick Risinger, Heritage Christian, 2014 (2A) 63 years, 5 mos, 13 days

Charles Mair, Princeton, 2015 (3A) 62 years, 1 month, 21 days

State Championship Coaches Who Also Won State Titles as a Player (3)
Name As Player As Coach

Damon Bailey Bedford N.L. 1990 Bedford N.L. 2014 (4A)
Sydney Smallbone SB St. Joseph 2005 (3A)  SB St. Joseph 2017 (3A)
Adam Lubbehusen Tecumseh 1999 (1A) Tecumseh 2022 (1A)
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Year-by-Year State Finals Scores

1975-76

February 28, 1976 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
Bloomfield 47, Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 45 (Semifinal)
Warsaw 62, East Chicago Roosevelt 44(Semifinal)

Warsaw 57, Bloomfield 52 (Championship)

1976-77

February 26, 1977 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 59, Norwell 47 (Semifinal)

East Chicago Roosevelt 66, Bloomfield 42 (Semifinal)

East Chicago Roosevelt 66, Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 35 (Championship)

1977-78

February 25, 1978 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
Warsaw 61, Heritage 38 (Semifinal)

Jac-Cen-Del 50, Mooresville 42 (Semifinal)

Warsaw 75, Jac-Cen-Del 60 (Championship)

1978-79

February 24, 1979 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

East Chicago Roosevelt 53, Jasper 23 (Semifinal)

Anderson Madison Heights 48, North Central (Indianapolis) 47 (Semifinal)
East Chicago Roosevelt 48, Anderson Madison Heights 23 (Championship)

1979-80

February 23, 1980 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Southport 73, Marion 55 (Semifinal)

Columbus East 50, Twin Lakes 41(Semifinal)

Southport 67, Columbus East 63 (OT)(Championship)

1980-81

February 21, 1981 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Evansville Reitz 55, Marion 46 (Semifinal)

Rushville 70, Chesterton 64 (Semifinal)

Evansville Reitz 74, Rushville 47 (Championship)

1981-82

February 27, 1982 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Heritage 66, Sullivan 55 (Semifinal)

Valparaiso 41, Brebeuf 33 (Semifinal)

Heritage 52, Valparaiso 45 (Championship)

1982-83

February 26, 1983 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Crown Point 57, Heritage 49 (Semifinal)

Bedford North Lawrence 47, Indianapolis Howe 46 (Semifinal)
Bedford North Lawrence 55, Crown Point 50 (Championship)

1983-84

February 25, 1984 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Crown Point 56, Eastbrook 50 (Semifinal)

Warren Central 73, Evansville Bosse 46 (Semifinal)
Crown Point 55, Warren Central 54 (OT) (Championship)

1984-85

February 23, 1985 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Wawasee 56, Austin 54 (Semifinal)

Crown Point 46, Rushville 42 (Semifinal)

Crown Point 48, Wawasee 31 (Championship)

1985-86

March 1, 1986 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Scottsburg 62, Gary Wallace 59 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Northrop 50, Roncalli 36 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Northrop 58, Scottsburg 55 (Championship)

1986-87

February 28, 1987 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Noblesville 56, Seymour 50 (Semifinal)

Anderson Highland 55, Fort Wayne Northrop 49 (Semifinal)
Noblesville 47, Anderson Highland 38 (Championship)

1987-88

February 27, 1988 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Noblesville 56, Benton Central 52 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Snider 62, Scottsburg 57 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Snider 60, Noblesville 58 (Championship)

1988-89

February 25, 1989 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Scottsburg 53, Noblesville 45 (Semifinal)

Benton Central 62, Huntington North 50 (Semifinal)
Scottsburg 74, Benton Central 72 (OT) (Championship)

1989-90

February 24, 1990 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis

Bedford North Lawrence 53, Anderson 43 (Semifinal)

Huntington North 46, Noblesville 42 (Semifinal)

Huntington North 50, Bedford North Lawrence 47 (Championship)

1990-91

February 23, 1991 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Bedford North Lawrence 50, Valparaiso 41 (Semifinal)
Warsaw 63, Brownsburg 54 (Semifinal)

Bedford North Lawrence 52, Warsaw 44 (Championship)

1991-92

February 29, 1992 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Bedford North Lawrence 62, Ben Davis 57 (OT) (Semifinal)
Kokomo 52, Valparaiso 36 (Semifinal)

Kokomo 50, Bedford North Lawrence 47 (Championship)

1992-93

February 27, 1993 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Kokomo 88, Charlestown 58 (Semifinal)

McCutcheon 54, Rushville 38 (Semifinal)

Kokomo 70, McCutcheon 60 (Championship)

1993-94

February 26, 1994 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Kokomo 54, Anderson 52 (Semifinal)

Lake Central 69, Columbus East 63 (Semifinal)

Lake Central 44, Kokomo 42 (Championship)

1994-95

February 25, 1995 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Huntington North 60, Lake Central 53 (Semifinal)
Carmel 75, Washington 74 (Semifinal)

Huntington North 43, Carmel 39 (Championship)

1995-96

February 24, 1996 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Center Grove 72, Kokomo 47 (Semifinal)

Valparaiso 50, Princeton 38 (Semifinal)

Center Grove 55, Valparaiso 44 (Championship)

1996-97

March 1, 1997 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Martinsville 55, Columbus East 51 (Semifinal)

Crown Point 58, NorthWood 42 (Semifinal)
Martinsville 66, Crown Point 59 (Championship)
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1997-98

March 14, 1998 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
4A: Martinsville 71, Lake Central 65

3A: West Lafayette 62, Franklin 45

2A: Southridge 62, Bluffton 57

A: Bloomfield 90, Morgan Township 58

1998-99

March 13, 1999 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
4A: New Albany 46, Fort Wayne Snider 41

3A: NorthWood 72, Indianapolis Cathedral 71

2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 59, Austin 48

A: Clinton Prairie 50, New Washington 42

1999-00

March 4, 2000 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Ben Davis 56, Valparaiso 53

3A: Indianapolis Cathedral 58, Columbia City 44
2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 62, Forest Park 60
A: Triton 57, Rising Sun 54

2000-01

March 3, 2001 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Ben Davis 69, Fort Wayne Snider 45

3A: Indianapolis Cathedral 54, Plymouth 39

2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 55, Shenandoah 39
A: Triton 55, White River Valley 38

2001-02

March 2, 2002 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Terre Haute South 63, South Bend Riley 42

3A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 51, Gibson Southern 37
2A: Southwestern (Hanover) 70, Shenandoah 64

A: North Vermillion 45, Hebron 42

2002-03

March 8, 2003 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Kokomo 44, Perry Meridian 42

3A: Beech Grove 63, South Bend St. Joseph'’s 45
2A: Shenandoah 52, Southwestern (Hanover) 51
A: Tri-Central 57, North Vermillion 55

2003-04

March 6, 2004 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: North Central (Indpls.) 53, Warsaw 38

3A: Brebeuf Jesuit 54, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 38
2A: Rochester 50, Heritage Christian 41

A: Tri-Central 46, Washington Catholic 36

2004-05

March 5, 2005 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: North Central (Indpls.) 57, Gary West Side 54
3A: South Bend St. Joseph’s 70, Corydon Central 57
2A: Shenandoah 54, North Judson-San Pierre 49

A: Tri-Central 47, Northeast Dubois 46

2005-06

March 4, 2006 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

4A: Castle 83, South Bend Washington 72

3A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 65, Evansville Memorial 54
2A: Heritage Christian 46, Westview 34

A: Lafayette Central Catholic 75, South Central (Elizabeth) 68

2006-07

March 3, 2007 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: South Bend Washington 84, Columbus East 64
3A: Brebeuf Jesuit 51, Wawasee 43

2A: Heritage Christian 62, Jimtown 44

A: Oregon-Davis 54, Oakland City Wood 46

2007-08

March 1, 2008 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Carmel 84, South Bend Washington 72

3A: Plymouth 47, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 46
2A: Heritage Christian 53, Oak Hill 31

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 36, University 32

2008-09

March 7, 2009 | Lucas Oil Stadium, Indianapolis

4A: Ben Davis 71, South Bend Washington 69

3A: Fort Wayne Elmhust 62, Owen Valley 59

2A: Heritage Christian 60, Oak Hill 58 (OT)

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 72, Vincennes Rivet 66 (OT)

2009-10

March 6, 2010 | Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne
4A: Ben Davis 99, Merrillville 52

3A: Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 59, Rushville 48

2A: Austin 70, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 65 (OT)

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 69, Vincennes Rivet 65

2010-11

March 5, 2011 | Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne
4A: Jeffersonville 43, Penn 29

3A: Evansville Memorial 58, Benton Central 50 (OT)

2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 59, Brownstown Central 46

A: Vincennes Rivet 49, Turkey Run 40

2011-12

March 3, 2012 | Hulman Center, Terre Haute

4A: North Central (Indianapolis) 50, Columbus North 48 (OT)

3A: Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 42, Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 39
2A: Evansville Mater Dei 56, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 52 (OT)

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 64, Northeast Dubois 54

2012-13

March 2, 2013 | Hulman Center, Terre Haute

4A: Bedford North Lawrence 54, Fort Wayne South Side 51
3A: Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 61, Hamilton Heights 47

2A: Evansville Mater Dei 62, Eastern (Greentown) 42

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 42, Vincennes Rivet 35

2013-14

March 8, 2014 | Hulman Center, Terre Haute

4A: Bedford North Lawrence 51, Penn 41

3A: Western 38, Evansville Mater Dei 35

2A: Heritage Christian 64, Fort Wayne Canterbury 61
A: Oregon-Davis 69, Vincennes Rivet 64

2014-15

March 7, 2015 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Columbus North 62, Homestead 56

3A: Princeton 72, Tippecanoe Valley 44

2A: Heritage Christian 73, Fort Wayne Canterbury 53
A: Lafayette Central Catholic 52, Barr-Reeve 44

2015-16

February 27, 2016 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

4A: Penn 68, Columbus North 48

3A: Heritage Christian 51, North Harrison 45

2A: Lafayette Central Catholic 56, Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 43
A: Jac-Cen-Del 57, Argos 39

2016-17

February 25, 2017 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Homestead 61, Pike 54

3A: South Bend St. Joseph 57, North Harrison 49

2A: Eastern (Pekin) 42, Oak Hill 31

A: Wood Memorial 68, Union City 43

2017-18

February 24, 2018 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Warren Central 50, Zionsville 46

3A: Northwestern 63, Greensburg 42

2A: Central Noble 46, Winchester Community 42

A: Marquette Catholic 38, Vincennes Rivet 31

2018-19

February 23, 2019 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Hamilton Southeastern 55, Lawrence North 44

3A: Northwestern 61, Benton Central 39

2A: Oak Hill 54, Winchester Community 42

A: Marquette Catholic 57, Vincennes Rivet 36
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2019-20

February 29, 2020 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Lawrence North 59, Northwestern 56

3A: NorthWood 37, Salem 29

2A: Linton-Stockton 70, Frankton 28

A: Loogootee 45, Pioneer 43

2020-21

February 26-27, 2021 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Crown Point 44, Brownsburg 34

3A: Silver Creek 54, South Bend Washington 48

2A: Linton-Stockton 63, Tipton 25

A: Pioneer 43, Loogootee 42

2021-22

February 26, 2022 | Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Noblesville 76, Franklin Community 52

3A: South Bend Washington 93, Silver Creek 35

2A: Forest Park 52, Frankton 44

A: Tecumseh 60, Lafayette Central Catholic 53

2022-23

February 25, 2023 | Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Bedford North Lawrence 46, Fishers 42

3A: Fairfield 49, Corydon Central 42

2A: Forest Park 38, Lapel 37

A: Lapel 60, Bethany Christian 41
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State Championship Game Records (Team)

Most Points

4A: 99 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 93 by South Bend Washington vs. Silver Creek, 2022.

2A: 73 by Heritage Christian vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2015.
A: 90 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 88 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993.
Championship Game: 75 by Warsaw vs. Jac-Cen-Del, 1978.

Most Combined Points

4A: 156 by Carmel (84) and South Bend Washington (72), 2008.

3A: 143 by NorthWood (72) and Indianapolis Cathedral (71), 1999.

2A: 135 by Austin vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2010.

A: 148 by Bloomfield (90) and Morgan Township (58), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 149 by Carmel (75) and Washington (74), 1995.
Championship Game: 146 by Scottsburg (74) and Benton Central (72), 1989.

Most Points in a Half

4A: 57 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville (2nd half), 2010.

3A: 51 by South Bend Washington vs. Silver Creek (1st half), 2022.

2A: 47 by Linton-Stockton vs. Frankton (1st half), 2020.

A: 48 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township (2nd half), 1998; 48 by Lafayette
Central Catholic vs. South Central (Elizabeth) (2nd half), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 54 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown (2nd half), 1993.

Championship Game: 43 by Warsaw vs. Jac-Cen-Del (2nd half), 1978.

Most Combined Points in a Half

4A: 90 by South Bend Washington and Columbus East (2nd half), 2007.

3A: 72 by Indianapolis Cathedral (37) and NorthWood (35) (1st half), 1999.

2A: 85 by Ft. Wayne Canterbury (43) and Heritage Christian (42) (2nd half),
2014.

A: 88 by Lafayette Central Catholic (48) and South Central (Elizabeth) (40) (2nd
half), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 82 by Kokomo (54) and Charlestown (28) (2nd half), 1993.

Championship Game: 72 by Warsaw (43) and Jac-Cen-Del (29) (2nd half), 1978.

Most Points in a Quarter

4A: 36 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville (3rd quarter), 2010.

3A: 32 by South Bend Washington vs. Silver Creek (2nd quarter), 2022.

2A: 27 by Linton-Stockton vs. Frankton (2nd quarter), 2020.

A: 35 by South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic (4th quarter),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 32 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown (4th quarter), 1993.

Championship Game: 25 by Warsaw vs. Jac-Cen-Del (4th quarter), 1978.

Most Combined Points in a Quarter

4A: 54 by Ben Davis (36) and Merrillville (18) (3rd quarter), 2010.

3A: 43 by South Bend St. Joseph (22) and North Harrison (21) (4th quarter),
2017.

2A: 51 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (26) and Heritage Christian (25) (4th quarter),
2014.

A: 64 South Central (Elizabeth) (35) and Lafayette Central Catholic (29) (4th
quarter), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 44 by Lake Central (23) and Columbus East (21) (4th quarter),
1994; 44 by Carmel (23) and Washington (21) (3rd quarter), 1995.

Championship Game: 39 by Warsaw (25) and Jac-Cen-Del (14) (4th quarter),
1978.

Largest Margin of Victory

4A: 47 by Ben Davis (99) and Merrillville (52), 2010.

3A: 58 by South Bend Washington (93) and Silver Creek (35), 2022.
2A: 42 by Linton-Stockton (70) and Frankton (28), 2020.

A: 32 by Bloomfield (90) and Morgan Township (58), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 30 by East Chicago Roosevelt (53) and Jasper (23), 1979; 30 by
Kokomo (88) and Charlestown (58), 1993.

Championship Game: 31 by East Chicago Roosevelt (66) and Mount Vernon
(Fortville) (35), 1977.

Fewest Points Allowed

4A: 29 by Jeffersonville vs. Penn, 2011.

3A: 29 by NorthWood vs. Salem, 2020.

2A: 25 by Linton-Stockton vs. Tipton, 2021.

A: 31 by Marquette Catholic vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2018.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 23 by East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Jasper, 1979.

Championship Game: 23 by East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Anderson Madison
Heights, 1979.

Most Field Goals Made

4A: 40 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 35 by South Bend Washington vs. Silver Creek, 2022.

2A: 28 by Austin vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2010.

A: 40 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 34 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993.
Championship Game: 33 by Evansville Reitz vs. Rushville, 1981.

Most Combined Field Goals Made

4A: 60 by Ben Davis (40) and Merrillville (20), 2010.

3A: 59 by NorthWood (30) and Indianapolis Cathedral (29), 1999.

2A: 55 by Austin (28) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (27), 2010.

A: 65 by Bloomfield (40) and Morgan Township (25), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 64 by Carmel (33) and Washington (31), 1995.
Championship Game: 56 by Benton Central (31) and Scottsburg (25), 1989.

Most Field Goals Attempted

4A: 81 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 66 by South Bend Washington vs. Silver Creek, 2022.

2A: 67 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Austin, 2010.

A: 80 by Morgan Township vs. Bloomfield, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 81 by Evansville Reitz vs. Marion, 1981.
Championship Game: 78 by Evansville Reitz vs. Rushville, 1981.

Most Combined Field Goals Attempted

4A: 143 by South Bend Washington (77) vs. Columbus East (66), 2007.

3A: 124 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (63) and Evansville Memorial (61), 2006.
2A: 126 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (67) and Austin (59), 2010.

A: 147 by Morgan Township (80) and Bloomfield (67), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 140 by Evansville Reitz (81) and Marion (59), 1981.
Championship Game: 131 by Southport (69) and Columbus East (62), 1980.

Highest Field Goal Percentage

4A: .571 (16-28) by Jeffersonville vs. Penn, 2011.

3A: .638 (30-47) by NorthWood vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 1999.

2A: .558 (24-43) by Southwestern (Hanover) vs. Shenandoah, 2002.

A: .597 (40-67) by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .609 (25-41) by Rushville vs. Chesterton, 1981.
Championship Game: .586 (27-46) by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

Highest Combined Field Goal Percentage

4A: .527 by Ben Davis (29-52) and South Bend Washington (20-41), 2009.
3A:.572 by NorthWood (30-47) and Indianapolis Cathedral (29-56), 1999.
2A: .489 by Southwestern (Hanover) (24-43) and Shenandoah (23-53), 2002.
A: .459 by Turkey Run (18-39) and Vincennes Rivet (16-35), 2011.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .540 by Rushville (25-41) and Chesterton (28-57), 1981.
Championship Game: .504 by Warsaw (31-55) and Jac-Cen-Del (24-54), 1978.
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3-POINT FIELD GOALS

Most 3-Point Field Goals Made (Since 1988)

4A: 10 by Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020.

3A: 8 by South Bend St. Joseph’s vs. Corydon Central, 2005; 8 by Mt. Vernon
(Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013; 8 by Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon
(Fortville), 2013.

2A: 9 by Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007; 9 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs.
Heritage Christian, 2015; 9 by Frankton vs. Forest Park, 2022.

A: 8 by Loogootee vs. Pioneer, 2020.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 8 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993.

Championship Game: 7 by Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994; 7 by Huntington
North vs. Carmel, 1995; 7 by Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.

Most Combined 3-Point Field Goals Made (Since 1988)

4A: 14 by Columbus North (8) and Homestead (6), 2015.

3A: 16 by Hamilton Heights (8) and Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013.

2A: 16 by Jimtown (9) and Heritage Christian (7), 2007.

A: 12 by South Central Elizabeth (7) and Lafayette Central Catholic (5), 2006.
Single Class

Semifinal Game: 12 by Kokomo (8) and Charlestown (4), 1993.
Championship Game: 9 by Huntington North (7) and Carmel (2), 1995.

Most 3-Point Field Goals Attempted (Since 1988)

4A: 25 by South Bend Washington vs. Carmel, 2008.

3A: 26 by Corydon Central vs. Fairfield, 2023.

2A: 27 by Frankton vs. Forest Park, 2022.

A: 28 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Tecumseh, 2022.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 20 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993; 20 by Charlestown vs.
Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 25 by Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994.

Most Combined 3-Point Field Goals Attempted (Since 1988)

4A: 43 by Homestead ((24) and Columbus North (19), 2015.

3A: 39 by Corydon Central (26) and Fairfield (13), 2023.

2A: 36 by Jimtown (19) and Heritage Christian (17), 2007; 36 by Frankton (27)
and Forest Park (9), 2022.

A: 40 by South Central (Elizabeth) (27) and Lafayette Central Catholic (13),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 40 by Kokomo (20) and Charlestown (20), 1993.

Championship Game: 38 by Kokomo (25) and Lake Central (13), 1994.

Highest 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (minimum 10 attempts) (Since 1988)

4A: .500 (10-20) by Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020.

3A:.571 (8-14) by South Bend St. Joseph’s vs. Corydon Central, 2005; .571 (8-
14) by Mt. Vernon (Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013.

2A: .538 (7-13) by Evansville Mater Dei vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2012.

A:.538 (7-13) by Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .583 (7-12) by Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: .368 (7-19) by Huntington North vs. Carmel, 1995.

Highest Combined 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (minimum 15 attempts)
(Since 1988)

4A: .444 by South Bend Washington (8-20) and Castle (4-7), 2006.

3A: .444 by Mt. Vernon (Fortville) (8-14) and Hamilton Heights (8-22), 2013.

2A: .478 by Evansville Mater Dei (7-13) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (4-10),
2012.

A: .454 by Oregon-Davis (7-13) and Vincennes Rivet (3-9), 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .500 by Washington (7-12) and Carmel (4-10), 1995.

Championship Game: .310 by Huntington North (7-19) and Carmel (2-10), 1995.

FREE THROWS

Most Free Throws Made

4A: 31 by Castle vs. South Bend Washington, 2006.

3A: 25 by Fairfield vs. Corydon Central, 2023.

2A: 25 by Rochester vs. Heritage Christian, 2004.

A: 32 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. South Central (Elizabeth), 2006.

Single Class
Semifinal Game: 28 by Benton Central vs. Huntington North, 1989.
Championship Game: 23 by Scottsburg vs. Benton Central, 1989.

Most Combined Free Throws Made

4A: 43 by Castle (31) and South Bend Washington (12), 2006.

3A: 36 by Evansville Memorial (22) and Benton Central (14), 2011.

2A: 36 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (20) and Heritage Christian (16), 2014

A: 43 by Lafayette Central Catholic (32) and South Central (Elizabeth) (11),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 36 by Benton Central (28) and Huntington North (8), 1989.

Championship Game: 37 by Kokomo (22) and McCutcheon (15), 1993.

Most Free Throws Attempted

4A: 42 by Castle vs. South Bend Washington, 2006.

3A: 35 by Fairfield vs. Corydon Central, 2023.

2A: 32 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central, 2011.

A: 42 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. South Central (Elizabeth), 2006.
Single Class

Semifinal Game: 35 by Rushville vs. Chesterton, 1981.

Championship Game: 35 by Scottsburg vs. Benton Central, 1989.

Most Combined Free Throws Attempted

4A: 58 by Castle (42) and South Bend Washington (16), 2006; 58 by South Bend
Washington (36) and Ben Davis (22), 2009.

3A: 48 by Fairfield (35) and Corydon Central (13), 2023.

2A: 57 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (29) and Heritage Christian (28), 2014.

A: 59 by Lafayette Central Catholic (42) and South Central (Elizabeth) (17),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 58 by Fort Wayne Snider (31) and Scottsburg (27), 1988.

Championship Game: 53 by Scottsburg (35) and Benton Central (18), 1989.

Highest Free Throw Percentage (minimum 10 attempts)

4A: .938 (15-16) by Hamilton Southeastern vs. Lawrence North, 2019.

3A:.909 (10-11) by Heritage Christian vs. North Harrison, 2016.

2A:.933 (14-15) by Linton-Stockton vs. Frankton, 2020.

A:.864 (19-22) by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2009; .864 (19-
22) by Vincennes Rivet vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2009.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 1.000 (14-14) by Valparaiso vs. Bedford North Lawrence, 1991.

Championship Game: .823 (14-17) by Crown Point vs. Martinsville, 1997.

Highest Combined Free Throw Percentage

4A: .853 by Franklin Community (16-19) and Noblesville (13-15), 2022.

3A: .885 by Heritage Christian (10-11) and North Harrison (13-15), 2016.

2A: .872 by Heritage Christian (18-20) and Oak Hill (16-19), 2009.

A: .863 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (19-22) and Vincennes Rivet (19-22), 2009.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .782 by Benton Central (28-33) and Huntington North (8-13),
1989.

Championship Game: .764 by Noblesville (9-11) and Anderson Highland (4-6),
1987.

Most Rebounds (includes team rebounds)

4A: 52 by South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.

3A: 55 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Evansville Memorial, 2006.
2A: 50 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Austin, 1999.

A: 61 by Triton vs. Rising Sun, 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 63 by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.
Championship Game: 55 by Warsaw vs. Bloomfield, 1976.

Most Combined Rebounds (includes team rebounds)

4A: 100 by South Bend Washington (52) vs. Columbus East (48), 2007.

3A: 97 by Indianapolis Cathedral (52) and Plymouth (45), 2001.

2A: 85 by Southridge (49) and Bluffton (36), 1998.

A: 115 by Triton (61) and Rising Sun (54), 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 116 by Evansville Reitz (62) and Marion (54), 1981.
Championship Game: 101 by Southport (53) and Columbus East (48), 1980.
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ASSISTS

Most Assists (Since 1978)

4A: 21 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 20 by NorthWood vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 1999.

2A: 18 by Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013.

A: 27 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 22 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993; 22 by Carmel vs. Wash-
ington, 1995; 22 by Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: 23 by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

Most Combined Assists (Since 1978)

4A: 33 by Carmel (18) and South Bend Washington (15), 2008.

3A: 33 by NorthWood (20) and Indianapolis Cathedral (13), 1999.

2A: 31 by Forest Park (16) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (15), 2000; 31 by
Shenandoah (16) and Southwestern (Hanover) (15), 2002.

A: 40 by Bloomfield (27) and Morgan Township (13), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 44 by Carmel (22) and Washington (22), 1995.

Championship Game: 40 by Fort Wayne Snider (23) and Noblesville (17), 1988.

BLOCKED SHOTS

Most Blocked Shots (Since 1980)

4A: 11 by South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.

3A: 10 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Wawasee, 2007.

2A: 10 by Southridge vs. Bluffton, 1998.

A: 10 by Wood Memorial vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 15 by Marion vs. Evansville Reitz, 1981.
Championship Game: 9 by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

Most Combined Blocked Shots

4A: 15 by South Bend Washington (11) vs. Columbus East (4), 2007.

3A: 16 by North Harrison (9) and Heritage Christian (7), 2016.

2A: 14 by Southridge (10) and Bluffton (4), 1998; 14 by Winchester Community
(9) and Central Noble (5), 2018.

A: 15 by Triton (8) and Rising Sun (7), 2000; 15 by Wood Memorial (10) and
Oregon-Davis (5), 2007.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 17 by Marion (15) and Evansville Reitz (2), 1981.

Championship Game: 12 by Fort Wayne Snider (9) and Noblesville (3), 1988.

STEALS

Most Steals (Since 1980)

4A: 22 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 19 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Gibson Southern, 2002; 19 by Heritage
Christian vs. North Harrison, 2016.

2A: 19 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central, 2011.

A: 19 by Rising Sun vs. Triton, 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 21 by Fort Wayne Northrop vs. Roncalli, 1986.

Championship Game: 19 by Noblesville vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 1988.

Most Combined Steals (Since 1980)

4A: 31 by South Bend Washington (19) vs. Columbus East (12), 2007.

3A: 29 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (19) and Gibson Southern (10), 2002.

2A: 27 by Southwestern (Hanover) (14) and Shenandoah (13), 2002.

A: 28 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (14) and University (14), 2008; 28 by Fort
Wayne Canterbury (15) and Vincennes Rivet (13), 2010.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 31 by Anderson (19) and Kokomo (12), 1994.

Championship Game: 28 by Noblesville (19) and Fort Wayne Snider (9), 1988.

FOULS

Most Fouls

4A: 28 by South Bend Washington vs. Castle, 2006.

3A: 25 by Franklin vs. West Lafayette, 1998; 25 by Corydon Central vs. Fairfield,
2023.

2A: 24 by Brownstown Central vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2011.

A: 32 by South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 25 by East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Warsaw, 1976.

Championship Game: 27 by Benton Central vs. Scottsburg, 1989.

Most Combined Fouls

4A: 47 by South Bend Washington (28) and Castle (19), 2006.

3A: 42 by Northwestern (21) and Greensburg (21), 2018.

2A: 43 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (22) and Heritage Christian (21), 2014.

A: 47 by South Central Elizabeth (32) and Lafayette Central Catholic (15), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 41 by Anderson Madison Heights (24) and North Central
(Indianapolis) (17), 1979.

Championship Game: 41 by Southport (21) and Columbus East (20), 1980; 41
by Benton Central (27) and Scottsburg (14), 1989; 41 by McCutcheon (23)
and Kokomo (18), 1993; 41 by Crown Point (25) and Martinsville (16), 1997.
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State Championship Game Records (Individual)

Most Points

4A: 31 by Reicina Russell, Terre Haute South vs. South Bend Riley, 2002; 31 by Chrissy
Steffen, Carmel vs. South Bend Washington, 2008; 31 by Ali Patberg, Columbus North
vs. Homestead, 2015; 31 by Ashlynn Shade, Noblesville vs. Franklin Community, 2022.

3A: 36 by Jackie Young, Princeton vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015.

2A: 30 by Amanda Norris, Shenandoah vs. Southwestern (Hanover), 2002.

A: 34 by Ashley Campbell, Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 33 by Abby Conklin, Charlestown vs. Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 42 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

FIELD GOALS

Most Field Goals Made

4A: 14 by Reicina Russell, Terre Haute South vs. South Bend Riley, 2002.

3A: 15 by Jackie Young, Princeton vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015.

2A: 12 by Kara Meyer, Southridge vs. Bluffton, 1998.

A: 12 by Jenna Donohoo, Tecumseh vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2022.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 16 by Abby Conklin, Charlestown vs. Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 16 by LaTaunya Pollard, East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Mount Vernon
(Fortville), 1977.

Most Field Goals Attempted

4A: 28 by Skylar Diggins, South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007; 28 by Skylar
Diggins, South Bend Washington vs. Carmel, 2008; 28 by Ali Patberg, Columbus North
vs. Homestead, 2015.

3A: 31 by Katie Gearlds, Beech Grove vs. South Bend St. Joseph’s, 2003.

2A: 24 by Maddie Lawrence, Winchester Community vs. Central Noble, 2018.

A: 28 by Brittany Schoen, South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 30 by Jodie Whitaker, Austin vs. Wawasee, 1985.

Championship Game: 35 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Highest Field Goal Percentage (minimum 10 attempts)
4A:.769 (10-13) by Ashley Varner, South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.
3A:.846 (11-13) by Jennifer Callier, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. NorthWood, 1999.

2A:.714 (10-14) by Miracle Wods, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central, 2011.

A: .818 (9-11) by Kristen Miller, Tri-Central vs. North Vermillion, 2003.
Single Class

Semifinal Game: .909 (10-11) by Linda Godby, Warren Central vs. Indianapolis Howe, 1984.

Championship Game: .900 (9-10) by Donna Gill, Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

3-POINT FIELD GOALS

Most 3-Point Field Goals Made (Since 1988)

4A: 5 by Brittani Rizzi, Bedford North Lawrence vs. Penn, 2014; 5 by Madisen Parker,
Homestead vs. Pike, 2017; 5 by Jayla Smith, Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020.

3A: 5 by Sydney Shelton, Mt. Vernon (Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013.

2A: 6 by Sarah Deshone, Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007.

A: 5 by Sara Young, Vincennes Rivet vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2010.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 5 by Robin Houchins, Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: 4 by Debbie Benziger, Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994; Natalie Rho-
den, Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.

Most 3-Point Field Goals Attempted

4A: 12 by Madisen Parker, Homestead vs. Pike 2017.

3A: 12 by Haley Cook, Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013.

2A: 12 by Allison Oyler, Eastern (Greentown) vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2013.

A: 13 by Whitney Malin, Oakland City Wood vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007; 13 by Caitlin Dineen,
Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Tecumseh, 2022.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 9 by Tricia Williams, Charlestown vs. Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 9 by Debbie Benziger, Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994; 9 by Natalie
Rhoden, Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.

Highest 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (minimum 5 attempts)

4A: .833 (5-6) by Britani Rizzi, Bedford North Lawrence vs. Penn, 2014.

3A:.800 (4-5) by Kiley Walters, Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013.

2A: .857 (6-7) by Sarah Deshone, Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007.

A: .800 (4-5) by Lindsay Secrest, Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .714 (5-7) by Robin Houchins, Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: .600 (3-5) by Marla Inman, Bedford North Lawrence vs. Warsaw,
1991.

FREE THROWS

Most Free Throws Made

4A: 14 by Shelby Ross, Columbus East vs. South Bend Washington, 2007.

3A: 13 by Brea Garber, Fairfield vs. Corydon Central, 2023.

2A: 13 by Courtney Felke, Rochester vs. Heritage Christian, 2004.

A: 14 by Ashley Campbell, Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 11 by Anita Folk, Warsaw vs. Heritage, 1978; 11 by Tina Humm, Benton
Central vs. Huntington North, 1989; 11 by Marla Inman, Bedford North Lawrence vs.
Ben Davis, 1992.

Championship Game: 14 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Most Free Throws Attempted

4A: 18 by Jasmine Ussery, Castle vs. South Bend Washington, 2006.

3A: 15 by Brea Garber, Fairfield vs. Corydon Central, 2023.

2A: 17 by Kindell Fincher, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian, 2014.

A: 16 by Ashley Campbell, Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 13 by Beth Shields, Rushville vs. Chesterton, 1981; 13 by Kamie Arnold,
Huntington North vs. Noblesville, 1990.

Championship Game: 20 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Highest Free Throw Percentage (minimum 10 attempts)

4A: .933 (14-15) by Shelby Ross, Columbus East vs. South Bend Washington, 2007.

3A: 1.000 (10-10) by Mallory Ladd, Evansville Memorial vs. Benton Central, 2011.

2A:.900 (9-10) by Kelly Faris, Heritage Christian vs. Oak Hill, 2009.

A:.917 (11-12) by Chelsea Meeks, Vincennes Rivet vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2010.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 1.000 (10-10) by Alana Hancock, Valparaiso vs. Bedford North Lawrence,
1991.

Championship Game: 1.000 (10-10) by Mistina Oliver, Kokomo vs. McCutcheon, 1993.

Most Rebounds

4A: 17 by Skylar Diggins, South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.

3A: 24 by Kira Reynolds, South Bend Washington vs. Silver Creek, 2022.

2A: 17 by Tori Schickel, Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013; 17 by Kather-
ine Smith, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian, 2015; 17 by Amber Tretter,
Forest Park vs. Frankton, 2022.

A: 19 by Kindell Fincher, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2013.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 19 by Diane Hoereth, Roncalli vs. Fort Wayne Northrop, 1986.

Championship Game: 22 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

ASSISTS

Most Assists (Since 1978)

4A: 11 by Kristian Young, Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020.

3A: 8 by Natalie Will, NorthWood vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 1999; 8 by Bailey Orme,
Corydon Central vs. Fairfield, 2023.

2A: 9 by Maura Muensterman, Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013.

A: 8 by Patsy Hardesty, Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998; 8 by Kalea Fleming, Loo-
gootee vs. Pioneer, 2020; 8 by Karsyn Flowers, Tecumseh vs. Lafayette Central Catholic,
2022.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 10 by Judi Warren, Warsaw vs. East Chicago Roosevelt, 1976.

Championship Game: 16 by Lori Stinson, Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

BLOCKED SHOTS

Most Blocked Shots (Since 1980)

4A: 9 by Amber Harris, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Warsaw, 2004.

3A: 8 by Ta’Shia Phillips, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Wawasee, 2007; 8 by Lilly Hatton, North Harri-
son vs. Heritage Christian, 2016.

2A: 8 by Jill Fenneman, Southridge vs. Bluffton, 1998.

A: 10 by Kaiti Cochren, Oakland City Wood vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 11 by Trena Keys, Marion vs. Evansville Reitz, 1981.

Championship Game: 9 by Chante’ Stiers, Rushville vs. Evansville Reitz, 1981.

STEALS

Most Steals (Since 1980)

4A: 9 by Ashley Allen, Ben Davis vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 2001.

3A: 7 by Fahkara Malone, Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2006; 7 by
Kendall Bostic, Northwestern vs. Benton Central, 2019.

2A: 7 by Brierra Young, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central, 2011.

A: 9 by Mary Messer, Rising Sun vs. Triton, 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 7 by Amy Metheny, Southport vs. Marion, 1980.

Championship Game: 6 by Leah Wooldridge, Anderson Highland vs. Noblesville, 1987; 6 by
Kristen Bodine, Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.
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Top 5 Scoring Leaders (Multiple Class) Top 5 Rebounding Leaders (Multiple Class)

Class 4A
Rk. Name
1.  Ali Patberg

Reicina Russell
Ashlynn Shade

Chrissy Steffen
5.  Sydney Parrish
Class 3A
Rk. Name
1. Jackie Young
2.  Katie Gearlds
3. Ta’Shia Phillips
Sydney Shelton
5.  Melissa Lechlitner
Class 2A
Rk. Name
1.  Amanda Norris
2. Kara Meyer
3. Vanessa Shafford
4 Courtney Felke
Kindell Fincher
Haley Rose
Miracle Woods
Class A
Rk. Name
1. Ashley Campbell
2. Jenna Donohoo
3. Brittany Schoen
4.  Tabitha Gerardot
5. Brenna Maikranz

Top 15 Scoring Leaders (Single Class)

Sophia Nolan

School

Columbus North

Terre Haute South
Noblesville

Carmel

Hamilton Southeastern

School

Princeton

Beech Grove

Brebeuf Jesuit

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
South Bend St. Joseph'’s

School

Shenandoah

Southridge
Linton-Stockton
Rochester

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Linton-Stockton

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

School

Oregon-Davis

Tecumseh

South Central (Elizabeth)
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Wood Memorial
Marquette Catholic

One Game (* championship game)

Class 4A
Pts.  Year Rk. Name
31 2015 1.  Skylar Diggins
31 2002 2. Jasmine Ussery
31 2022 3. Kelly Kuhn
31 2008 Reicina Russell
30 2019 5. JennaAllen
Kendall Bostic
Amber Harris
Pts Year Danielle Havel
36 2015
33 2003 Class 3A
29 2007 Rk. Name
29 2013 1.  Kira Reynolds
28 2005 2. Ava Weber
3. Kendall Bostic
Erica Moore
Pts Year Tori Schickel
30 2002
28 1998 Class 2A
26 2020 Rk. Name
24 2004 1.  ToriSchickel
24 2014 Katherine Smith
24 2021 Amber Tretter
24 2011 4 Kindell Fincher
Ashlee Schram
Pts Year Class A
34 2014 Rk. Name
29 2022 1.  Kindell Fincher
28 2006 2. Rachel Breitwieser
27 2010 Tabitha Gerardot
26 2017 Tabitha Gerardot
26 2019 5 Jennifer Brock

Kindell Fincher
Sophia Nolan
Elizabeth Salyer

School

South Bend Washington
Castle

Lake Central

Terre Haute South

Bedford North Lawrence
Northwestern

North Central (Indianapolis)
Carmel

School

South Bend Washington
Corydon Central
Northwestern

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Evansville Mater Dei

School

Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Forest Park

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Tipton

School

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Northeast Dubois

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Rising Sun

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Marquette Catholic
Triton

Rk. Name School Pts Year

1.  Maria Stack Columbus East 42 1980*

2. LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 36 1977*

3. Abby Conklin Charlestown 33 1993

4 Michelle Brand Evansville Reitz 31 1981* H H
Marla Inman Bedford North Lawrence 31 1992 Top 15 Reboundlng Leaders (Slngle CIaSS)

6. KimLand North Central (Indianapolis) 30 1979
Jody Beerman Heritage 30 1982 One Game (*championship game)
Renee Westmoreland  Scottsburg 30 1989* Rk. Name School Reb.  Year

9.  Courtney Cox Noblesville 29 1988* 1 Maria Stack Columbus East 22 1980*
Leslie Ferrell Scottsburg 29 1986* 2 Jennifer Herman Fort Wayne Snider 21 1988*
Chanda Kline Warsaw 29 1978* 3 Diana Hoereth Roncalli 19 1986
Allison Lee Columbus East 29 1994 4. Christy Robison Scottsburg 18 1989*

13. Dana Creighton Warsaw 28 1991 5 Stephanie Blake Warren Central 17 1984
Cara Guillon Scottsburg 28 1988 LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 17 1979*
Teri Rosinski Norwell 28 1977 7 Kamie Arnold Huntington North 16 1990
Anita Folk Warsaw 28 1978 Leslie Ferrell Scottsburg 16 1986*
Amy Metheny Southport 28 1980* Betsy Palecek Carmel 16 1995*
Maria Stack Columbus East 28 1980 Linda Williams Marion 16 1981

11. Debbie Benziger Kokomo 15 1994*

Two Games Kelli Kerkhoff McCutcheon 15 1993*

1. Maria Stack Columbus East 70 1980 Trena Keys Marion 15 1981

2. LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 54 1977 Melyssa Morrow Evansville Reitz 15 1981*

3. Jody Beerman Heritage 53 1982 Betsy Palecek Carmel 15 1995

4.  Michelle Brand Evansville Reitz 52 1981

5. Courtney Cox Noblesville 50 1988 Two Games

6.  Anita Folk Warsaw 49 1978 1.  Maria Stack Columbus East 33 1980

7. Dana Creighton Warsaw 48 1991 2. Betsy Palecek Carmel 31 1995

8.  MarlaIlnman Bedford North Lawrence 46 1992 3. Stephanie Blake Warren Central 30 1984
Amy Metheny Southport 16 1980 Jennifer Herman Fort Wayne Snider 30 1988

10. Tammy Hammel Crown Point 45 1983 LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 30 1979

11. ChandaKline Warsaw 43 1976 6.  Debbie Benziger Kokomo 29 1994

12. Leslie Ferrell Scottsburg 42 1986 7 Melyssa Morrow Evansville Reitz 28 1981
Renee Westmoreland  Scottsburg 42 1989 8 Lori Meinerding Fort Wayne Northrop 27 1986

14. LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 41 1979 9. Leslie Ferrell Scottsburg 26 1986

15. Kamie Arnold Huntington North 40 1990 10. Sandy Grabowski Crown Point 25 1985
Debbie Benziger Kokomo 40 1994 Christy Robison Scottsburg 25 1989
Kelli Kerkhoff McCutcheon 40 1993 12. Chanda Kline Warsaw 24 1978
Melissa Kilgore Rushville 40 1981 13. Linda Godby Warren Central 23 1984
Sheryl Klemme Benton Central 40 1989 Sandy Grabowski Crown Point 23 1984
Tiffany Longworth Kokomo 40 1992 Kelli Kerkhoff McCutcheon 23 1993

IHSAA Girls Basketball State Championship Records Book 20



Patricia L. Roy Mental Attitude Award

At the conclusion of each championship game, members of the IHSAA Executive Committee present the Patricia L. Roy Mental
Attitude Award to an outstanding senior participant.

The recipients of this award, who were nominated by their principals and coaches, must excel in mental attitude, scholarship,
leadership and athletic ability in basketball.

Roy joined the IHSAA Executive Staff in 1972 and administered the sport of girls basketball from the inception of the tournament
series in 1976 until her retirement in 1999. The award was named in her honor beginning in 2000. Regarded both statewide and
nationally as a pioneer in girls athletics, Roy served on the IHSAA Executive Staff longer than anyone in the history of the Association.

As the presenting partners of the state tournament, the Indiana Fever and Indiana Pacers, present a $1,000 scholarship to the school
in the name of the recipient.

HOWOQRED 7O SURFORT
INDIANA'S GAME
AT ALl LEVELE

PEOUD FARTMERS OF THE IHS5AA

Patricia L. Roy

Year Recipient School Year Recipient School
1975-76 Judi Warren Warsaw 2002-03 4A Laura Gaybrick Perry Meridian
1976-77 Teri Rosinski Norwell 3A Katie Gearlds Beech Grove
1977-78 Carol Blauvelt Heritage 2A Amanda Norris Shenandoah
1978-79 Karen Bauer Jasper A Annie Morgan North Vermillion
1979-80 Amy Metheny Southport
1980-81 Susan Morris Chesterton 2003-04 4A Michelle DeGeeter Warsaw
1981-82 Cindy Willis Valparaiso 3A Amber Jackson Brebeuf Jesuit
1982-83 Jody Beerman Heritage 2A Courtney Felke Rochester
1983-84 Nancy Cowan Crown Point A Kristen Miller Tri-Central
1984-85 Jodie Whitaker Austin
1985-86 Tadji DeBerg Scottsburg 2004-05 4A Isabell Rhenwrick Gary West Side
1986-87 Lori Meinerding Fort Wayne Northrop 3A Dana Beaven Corydon Central
1987-88 Sandy Herre Benton Central 2A Kara Keesling Shenandoah
1988-89 Sheryl Klemme Benton Central A None
1989-90 Shannon Cummings Bedford North Lawrence
1990-91 Carrie Mount Bedford North Lawrence 2005-06 4A Lynn McKinney Castle
1991-92 Marla Inman Bedford North Lawrence 3A Jennifer Balbach Evansville Memorial
1992-93 Abby Conklin Charlestown 2A Nicole Roush Heritage Christian
1993-94 Allison Lee Columbus East A Sarah Pease South Central (Elizabeth)
1994-95 Julie Helm Washington
1995-96 Sarrah Stricklett Valparaiso 2006-07 4A Katelyn Boocher South Bend Washington
1996-97 Amberly Whitehead NorthWood 3A Megan Walker Wawasee
2A Kristine Hosinski Jimtown
1997-98 4A Kelly Kuhn Lake Central A Angela Boyle Oregon-Davis
3A Andrea White Franklin
2A Abby Salscheider Bluffton 2007-08 4A Danielle Havel Carmel
A Melissa Cochrane Bloomfield 3A Jessica Centa Plymouth
2A None
1998-99 4A Brooke Minniear Fort Wayne Snider A Aubrey Holle Fort Wayne Canterbury
3A Amy Zercher NorthWood
2A Sara Schaefer Fort Wayne Luers 2008-09 4A Skylar Diggins South Bend Washington
A Kourtney Mennen Clinton Prairie 3A Lecretia Smith Fort Wayne Elmhurst
2A Lauren Meese Oak Hill
1999-00 4A Sara Strahm Ben Davis A Kelly Karr Fort Wayne Canterbury
3A Katie Stroup Columbia City
2A Lisa Hoppenjans Forest Park 2009-10 4A Dee Dee Williams Ben Davis
A Melissa Nifong Triton 3A Angela Doerffler Fort Wayne Concordia
2A Katy MclIntosh Austin
2000-01 4A Shyra Ely Ben Davis A Tabitha Gerardot Fort Wayne Canterbury
3A Carin Benge Plymouth
2A Rachel King Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 2010-11 4A Ashley Lutz Penn
A April Williams White River Valley 3A Hillary Moore Benton Central
2A Samantha Bane Brownstown Central
2001-02 4A Darci Rector Terre Haute South A Shelby Davies Turkey Run
3A Jamie Elpers Gibson Southern
2A Brianna Howard Southwestern (Hanover) 2011-12 4A Rachel Gregory North Central (Indianapolis)
A Lauren Bechtold Hebron 3A Lauren Marinko Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
2A None
A Mariah Seng Northeast Dubois
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2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

aA
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

aA
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

aA
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

aA
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

aA
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A
1A

Carli Fields

Rachel Houck
Brittany Neeley
Allyson Wehrheim

Whitney Wilson
Raven Black
Natalie Orr
Lauren Herman

Ali Patberg

Taylor Trippiedi
Darby Maggard
Hannah Bullock

Paige Littrell
Carlie Burson
Cameron Onken
Abby Wagner

Madisen Parker
Killian Mountford
Taylor Drury
Brenna Maikranz

Maray Bell
Sarah Vas
Calista Rice
Megan Niehaus

Maddie Howe
Allison Miller
Janessa Hasty
Grace Waggoner

Lauren Gunn
Maddy Payne
Bailey Tucker
Chelsie Sutton

Allie Govert
Jaclyn Emly
Haley Rose
Olivia Brooke

Kuryn Brunson
Emme Rooney
Grace Fleck
Ashtyn Green

Karsyn Norman
Brea Garber
Amber Tretter
Linzie Wernert

Bedford North Lawrence
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Eastern (Greentown)
Vincennes Rivet

Bedford North Lawrence
Western

Heritage Christian
Vincennes Rivet

Columbus North
Tippecanoe Valley

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Barr-Reeve

Columbus North

North Harrison

Lafayette Central Catholic
Jac-Cen-Del

Homestead

South Bend St. Joseph
Eastern (Pekin)

Wood Memorial

Warren Central
Northwestern
Central Noble
Vincennes Rivet

Lawrence North
Northwestern
Oak Hill
Vincennes Rivet

Lawrence North
NorthWood
Frankton
Loogootee

Crown Point
Silver Creek
Linton-Stockton
Pioneer

Franklin Community
Silver Creek

Forest Park
Tecumseh

Bedford North Lawrence
Fairfield

Forest Park

Lanesville

HOMQRED M0 ZUPFORT
INDIANAS GAME

AT all LEVELE

FEOUD FARTMERS OF THE IH5AA
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State Finals Superlatives
The Last Time It Happened in a State Championship Game...

INDIVIDUAL

Scoring

Two Teammates with 20 Points: Madison Layden (25) and Kendall Bostic (20),
Northwestern vs. Lawrence North, 2020 (4A).

Two Opposing Players with 20 Points: Madison Layden, Kendall Bostic (25 and
20), Northwestern vs. Jayla Smith (22), Lawrence North, 2020 (4A).

Two Opposing Players with 25 Points: Chrissy Steffan, Carmel (31); Skylar
Diggins, South Bend Washington (25), 2008 (4A).

Two Opposing Players with 30 Points: None.

Five Starters Scored in Double Figures: Carmel (Williams (15), Gist (16), Palecek
(23), Flowers (10), Larson (11)) vs. Washington, 1995 Semifinals.

Five Players Scored in Double Figures: Carmel (Williams (15), Gist (16), Palecek
(23), Flowers (10), Larson (11)) vs. Washington, 1995 Semifinals.

Double-Doubles

Double-Double: Amber Tretter, Forest Park (13 points, 12 rebounds) vs. Lapel,
2023 (2A); Morgan Gawthrop, Fairfield (13 points, 12 rebounds) vs. Coryd-
on Central, 2023 (3A); Ava Weber, Corydon Central (23 points, 13 rebounds)
vs. Fairfield, 2023 (3A).

Triple-Double: Katie Cochren, Wood Memorial (17 pts, 13, rebs, 10 blks) vs.
Oregon-Davis, 2007 (1A).

20-10 Game: Ava Weber, Corydon Central (23 points, 13 rebounds) vs. Fairfield,
2023 (3A).

30-10 Game: Sydney Parrish, Hamilton Southeastern (30 points, 10 rebounds)
vs. Lawrence North, 2019 (4A).

Double-Double in Points and Rebounds: Amber Tretter, Forest Park (13 points,
12 rebounds) vs. Lapel, 2023 (2A); Morgan Gawthrop, Fairfield (13 points,
12 rebounds) vs. Corydon Central, 2023 (3A); Ava Weber, Corydon Central
(23 points, 13 rebounds) vs. Fairfield, 2023 (3A).

Double-Double in Points and Assists: Judi Warren, Warsaw (14 pts, 16 ast) vs.
East Chicago Roosevelt, 1976 Semifinals.

Double-Double in Points and Blocks: Katie Cochren, Wood Memorial (17 pts,
10 blks) vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007 (1A).

Two Teammates Recorded Double-Doubles: Jenna Donohoo, Tecumseh (29
points, 13 rebounds) and Kaybree Oxley, Tecumseh (19 points, 11 rebounds)
vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2022 (1A).

Three-Pointers

Made 6 Three-Pointers: Sarah Deshone, Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007
(2A).

Made 7 Three-Pointers: None.

Rebounds

15+ Rebounds: 16 by Ava Weber, Corydon Central vs. Fairfield, 2023 (3A).

20+ Rebounds: 24 by Kira Reynolds, South Bend Washington vs. Silver Creek,
2022 (3A).

Two Teammates with 10+ Rebounds: Maddy Payne (10) and Kate Rulli (10),
NorthWood vs. Salem, 2020 (2A).

Assists

9+ Assists: 11 by Kristian Young, Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020 (4A).
10+ Assists: 11 by Kristian Young, Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020 (4A).
11+ Assists: 11 by Kristian Young, Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020 (4A).

Blocked Shots

5+ Blocks: 5 by Alyssa Groover, Corydon Central vs. Fairfield, 2023 (3A).

6+ Blocks: 6 by Amber Tretter, Forest Park vs. Frankton, 2022 (2A).

7+ Blocks: 10 by Katie Cochren, Wood Memorial vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007 (1A).

Steals

7+ Steals: 7 by Kendall Bostic, Northwestern vs. Benton Central, 2019 (3A).

8+ Steals: 9 by Ashley Allen, Ben Davis vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 2001; 9 by Mary
Messer, Rising Sun vs. Triton, 2000.

9+ Steals: 9 by Ashley Allen, Ben Davis vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 2001; 9 by Mary
Messer, Rising Sun vs. Triton, 2000.

TEAM

Shooting

Shot 35.0 percent or lower from field and won: Fairfield (10-36, .278) vs.
Corydon Central, 2023 (3A).

Shot 50.0 percent or higher from field: Lanesville (25-45, .556) vs. Bethany
Christian, 2023 (1A).

Shot 50.0 percent or higher from the field and lost: Northwestern (22-42,
.524) vs. Lawrence North, 2020 (4A).

Three-Pointers

Made 8+ Three-Pointers: 9 by Frankton vs. Forest Park, 2022 (2A).

Made 9+ Three-Pointers: 9 by Frankton vs. Forest Park, 2022 (2A).

Made 10+ Three-Pointers: 10 by Lawrence North vs. Northwestern, 2020 (4A).

Free Throws

Made 20+ Free Throws: 25 by Fairfield vs. Corydon Central, 2023 (3A).

Made 25+ Free Throws: 25 by Fairfield vs. Corydon Central, 2023 (3A).

Made 30+ Free Throws: 32 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. South Central
(Elizabeth), 2006 (1A).

Made all Free Throw Attempts: Eastern (Greentown) (5-5) vs. Evansville Mater
Dei, 2013 (2A).

Attempted 40 Free Throws: 42 by Castle vs. South Bend Washington, 2006
(4A).

Assists
Had 25 Assists: 27 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998 (1A).

Turnovers

Had 5 or fewer Turnovers: 5 by Frankton vs. Forest Park, 2022 (2A).
Forced 20 or more Turnovers: 26 by Linton-Stockton vs. Tipton, 2021 (2A).
Forced 30 or more Turnovers: Ben Davis (32) vs. Merrillville, 2010 (4A).

Rebound Margin

Had +20 Reb. margin: South Bend Washington (+31) vs. Silver Creek, 2022 (3A).
Had +25 Reb. margin: South Bend Washington (+31) vs. Silver Creek, 2022 (3A).
Had +30 Reb. margin: South Bend Washington (+31) vs. Silver Creek, 2022 (3A).
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IHSAA Girls Basketball Tournament Timeline

February 2, 1976: The IHSAA first sponsored a state tournament for girls
basketball. Mirroring the boys state tournament, the format includes 64
sectionals, 16 regionals, four semi-states which feed into the state finals.

February 28, 1976: Warsaw tops Bloomfield, 57-52, to finish a perfect 22-0

in the first IHSAA girls basketball state championship game held at Hinkle
Fieldhouse. A total of 360 teams are entered into the first state tournament with
Bloomfield, East Chicago Roosevelt, Indianapolis Tech and Warsaw advancing

to the state finals. Warsaw senior Judi Warren was selected as the mental
attitude award winner. WRTV in Indianapolis televises all three games. Official
attendance includes 7,362 for the championship game and 117,526 for the
entire tournament.

February 26, 1977: LaTaunya Pollard of East Chicago Roosevelt scores a
championship game record 36 points to lead the Rough Riders to a 66-35 victory
over Mt. Vernon. An estimated 9,500 people turn out for the final game and 389
schools enter the sectional tournaments, 29 more than in 1976.

February 25, 1978: Warsaw defeats Jac-Cen-Del, 75-60, to become the first
school to win two state championships. Head coach Janice Soyez also earns the
distinction of becoming the first to win two championships. State championship
game attendance increases again as 10,680 look on. A total of 392 teams are
entered.

1979: First year the IHSAA Executive Committee presents medals to individuals
participating in the state finals. Previously rings were presented to participants.

February 24, 1979: With its 48-23 victory over Anderson Madison Heights, East
Chicago Roosevelt becomes the fourth consecutive unbeaten state champion
and matches Warsaw with two state titles. The Rough Riders are coached by
Roberta (Bobbie) DeKemper who also wins her second title as coach.

1980: First year the state championship trophy was presented in the shape of
the state of Indiana.

February 23, 1980: First year the state finals are played at Market Square Arena
in Indianapolis. The Southport Cardinals defeat Columbus East, 67-63, in the first
state championship game determined in overtime. Columbus East guard Maria
Stack sets a new championship game scoring record with 42 points as well as a
two-game mark of 70.

January 26, 1981: A record 393 schools are entered into the state tournament.

February 27, 1982: In the first championship game featuring two unranked
teams, Heritage downs Valparaiso, 52-45.

February 26, 1983: A record crowd of 13,704 sees Bedford North Lawrence
survive a furious fourth-quarter rally by Crown Point to win the state
championship, 55-50. Austin “Pete” Pritchett becomes the first man to coach a
girls team to the state championship.

February 25, 1984: In the first Final Four featuring four top 10 teams, Crown
Point, ranked No. 1 all season, emerges with a 55-54 overtime win over No. 5
Warren Central. Another record crowd of 13,722 turns out for the final game.
Crown Point, which finishes 26-0, overcomes No. 2 Eastbrook in the semifinals,
56-50. It was the first meeting of the top two teams in state tournament history.

February 23, 1985: Crown Point, along with coach Tom May, becomes the first
school to win back-to-back state titles with its 48-31 win over Wawasee. The
Bulldogs become the first team to appear in three consecutive championship
games and another record crowd of 14,197 attends the final.

February 28, 1987: Noblesville tops Olympic Conference rival Anderson
Highland, 47-38, to win the state championship. It was the first state
championship game featuring two teams from the same conference.

March 26, 1987: The three-point field goal is officially approved by the NFHS
Basketball Rules Committee and will be introduced to the high school game
beginning with the 1987-88 season.

February 27, 1988: A single session record 14,304 fans file in to Market Square
Arena to see Fort Wayne Snider top defending state champion Noblesville, 60-
58.

February 25, 1989: Scottsburg outlasts Benton Central in overtime, 74-72,
before another championship game record crowd of 16,567.

February 24, 1990: Noblesville becomes the first school to reach the state
finals in four consecutive years. The Millers are eliminated in the semifinals by
eventual state champion Huntington North which won its first title. A winter
storm mixture of heavy snow, ice and high winds forced an estimated 700 fans,
mostly from Huntington North who had traveled to Indianapolis in fan buses, to
spend the night at Market Square Arena.

February 29, 1992: Bedford North Lawrence becomes the second school (Crown
Point) to advance to three consecutive state championship games but falls to
Kokomo, 50-47, in the final game.

February 27, 1993: Kokomo turned back McCutcheon by a 70-60 score in the
state championship game to become only the second school (Crown Point)
in tournament history to record back-to-back championships. In its semifinal
victory over Charlestown, Kokomo set a state finals record as all five starters
scored in double figures.

February 26, 1994: Lake Central overcomes a 10-point, fourth quarter deficit to
defeat Kokomo, 44-42, for its first state title. Kokomo was bidding to become the
first school to win three consecutive state championships. Anderson, which fell
to Kokomo, in the semifinals, was coached by Leah Wooldridge who became the
first woman to play (Anderson Highland, 1987) and coach in the state finals.

February 25, 1995: In the second meeting between conference rivals with the
state championship at stake, Huntington North bests Carmel, 43-39. The Vikings
become the sixth school to win two state crowns. Carmel coach Judi Warren
becomes the first woman to both play in a championship game (1976) and also
coach in one. She also joins Leah Wooldridge, a starter on Anderson Highland’s
1987 state runner-up team and the coach of Anderson’s state semifinalist team
in 1994, as the only women to play and coach in the Final Four.

April 29, 1996: Following more than two years of research and meetings by
the Class Sports Study Committee, the IHSAA Board of Directors considers the
committee’s proposal, which calls for multiple-class formats in several sports,
including basketball, and passes it 12-5 at its annual meeting on April 29.
Implementation is scheduled for the 1997-98 school year.

September 17, 1996: In the first referendum of a Board of Directors decision in
IHSAA history, the membership upholds the April 29, 1996 action by a margin

of 220 to 157. Eight ballots are not received by the voting deadline and, as
specified in the IHSAA By-Laws, a simple majority of the membership (193 of the
385 member schools) is needed to overturn the original vote.

March 1, 1997: Martinsville defeats Crown Point, 66-59, in the last single class
state championship game.

April 9, 1997: As a compromise with opponents to the multiple class
tournament format, the IHSAA Executive Committee adopts the “Tournament
of Champions” pitting the four state championship teams into their own
tournament the following weekend.

March 14, 1998: For the first time, the state tournament is separated into four
different classes based on school enrollment as Martinsville (Class 4A), West
Lafayette (3A), Southridge (2A) and Bloomfield (1A) win their respective state
championships.

March 21, 1998: Martinsville (Class 4A) defeats Southridge (Class 2A), 74-61, in
the championship game of the Tournament of Champions at Hinkle Fieldhouse.

May 3, 1999: The IHSAA Executive Committee votes to eliminate the
Tournament of Champions after two years effective with the 2000 state
tournament.
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March 4, 2000: The girls basketball state finals returns to Hinkle Fieldhouse for
the first time since 1979.

March 3, 2001: First year the state finals are played at Conseco Fieldhouse in
Indianapolis.

March 3, 2001: With its 55-39 win over Shenandoah for the 2A crown, Fort
Wayne Bishop Luers becomes the first school to capture three consecutive state
championships.

April 30, 2001: The IHSAA Board of Directors approved, effective 2003-2004,
the ability of schools to play up one or more classification levels. Schools will be
allowed to play in a higher classification in one or more sports while remaining
in their natural classification in others. Schools which opt to play in a higher
class must declare at the beginning of an enrollment classification cycle and stay
in those classes through the entire cycle.

March 2, 2002: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers becomes the first school to win four
consecutive state championships with a 51-37 win over Gibson Southern in the
Class 3A state championship game. Bishop Luers’ titles in the previous three
years had come while in Class 2A.

March 4, 2006: Four years after its last crown, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers notches
a record fifth title with a 65-54 victory over Evansville Memorial.

March 3, 2007: Oregon-Davis becomes the first school to sweep the girls and
boys basketball state championships in the same school year winning both Class
A crowns. The two teams win their respective state championships just three
weeks apart. It’s the first two state championships of any kind for the school
located in Starke County.

March 1, 2008: The IHSAA’s partner IHSAASports.org, a website run by Emmis
Communications in Indianapolis, streams the state finals to the internet for
the first time. All four games are available in live video and audio to anyone,
anywhere.

March 7, 2009: Top-ranked Ben Davis (30-0) becomes the first girls basketball
team to win 30 games in a season as sophomore Bria Goss banks home a driving
runner in the lane with 1.4 seconds left to give the Giants a 71-69 win over

No. 2 South Bend Washington for the Class 4A championship. The four state
championship games are hosted in the new Lucas Oil Stadium in downtown
Indianapolis for the first time. The 2009 state tournament draws a record 397
schools.

March 7, 2009: Heritage Christian matches Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (1999-
2002) in winning its fourth consecutive state title. The Eagles outlast Oak Hill
60-58 in overtime for the Class 2A championship.

March 6, 2010: The girls basketball state finals are played at the Allen County
Memorial Coliseum in Fort Wayne, the first time the event has been played
outside of Indianapolis. Three Fort Wayne teams make up the field of eight
with Fort Wayne Canterbury (1A) and Fort Wayne Concordia (3A) winning their
respective championships. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (2A) falls in overtime in its
quest for a sixth crown. The 2010 tournament ties the record mark with 397
schools participating.

March 5, 2011: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers extends its own record with a sixth
state championship following a 59-46 win over Brownstown Central in the 2A
championship game. For the third consecutive year, a record 397 schools take
part in the state tournament.

March 3, 2012: The four state championship games are contested at the Hulman
Center in Terre Haute for the first time. A record number of teams — 398 —
participate in the 2012 state tournament. For the first time, the IHSAA girls
basketball state finals telecast is aired in high-definition via WTTV Indiana’s 4
and the IHSAA Champions Network.

February 1, 2014: The IHSAA announces that the Indiana Fever and Indiana
Pacers will become presenting sponsors of the state high school basketball
tournaments. The Pacers and Fever become the first professional basketball
franchises to partner with a state high school association and its tournaments.

March 8, 2014: The girls basketball state finals are televised on Fox Sports
Indiana for the first time of a multi-year agreement.

March 7, 2015: Princeton’s Jackie Young scores a record 36 points on 15-0f-22
shooting from the field and grabbed 12 rebounds to boost the Tigers to a 72-44
victory over the Tippecanoe Valley Vikings. Young’s 36 points represented a new
standard for Class 3A -- and for all classes since the advent of the multiple-class
system in 1997-98. Young, the state’s leading scorer in 2014-15 with a 32.4
average, also surpassed the 1,000 mark totaling 1,003 points to become the first
girl to reach that milestone and the fifth player in Indiana high school basketball
history.

Feb. 26-27, 2021: Amid the COVID-19 global pandemic, the IHSAA Girls
Basketball State Finals are successfully held on their regularly scheduled dates
at Bankers Life Fieldhouse. Crown Point (4A), Silver Creek (3A), Linton-Stockton
(2A) and Pioneer (1A) win their respective state championships. Each game is
played before limited spectators with each school alloted just 1,000 tickets. With
the exception of players in the game, all individuals are required to wear face
masks or face coverings. All seats, including team benches, are arranged to be
socially distanced throughout the facility. After the awards ceremony for each
game, the venue is cleared of spectators and cleaned before fans for the ensuing
game are allowed inside.

Feb. 26, 2022: In the Class 3A state championship game, South Bend
Washington freshman Kira Reynolds pulls down 24 rebounds - the most ever
recorded in a state finals game. The Panthers rolled to a 93-35 victory over Silver
Creek in a rematch of the previous year’s title game.
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